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WALKER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
1100 University Avenue
Huntsville, Texas 77340

936-436-4910

DANNY PIERCE

County Judge
DANNY KUYKENDALL AGENDA BILL DAUGETTE
Commissioner, Precinct 1 REGULAR SESSION Commissioner, Precinct 3
MONDAY, MAY 24, 2021
RONNIE WHITE 9:00 A.M. JIMMY D. HENRY
Commissioner, Precinct 2 ROOM 104 Commissioner, Precinct 4

CALL TO ORDER
*  Announcement by the County Judge whether a quorum is present.

e  Certification that public Notice of Meeting was given in accordance with the provisions of Section
551.001 et. Seq. of the Texas Government Code.

GENERAL ITEMS
e  Prayer — Pastor James Necker
e  Pledge of Allegiance
e Texas Pledge — “Honor the Texas Flag, | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible”
e  (itizens Input — Agenda ltems
CONSENT AGENDA

1. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Regular Session on May 10, 2021.
2. Receive financial information as of May 17, 2021, for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS
3. Receive County Clerk’s Report for April 2021.
4. Receive District Clerk’s Report for April 2021.
5. Receive Treasurer Investment Report for April 2021.

STATUTORY AGENDA
Emergency Management
6. Discuss and take action on Walker County COVID-19 Disaster Declaration Extension issued May 10, 2021. —
Butch Davis
7. Discuss and take action on Walker County Winter Storm Disaster Declaration Extension issued May 10, 2021. -
Butch Davis
Emergency Medical Services
8. Discuss and take action on pay increase for Walker County EMS employees. — Vince Allen
Treasurer
9. Discuss and take action on Disbursement Report for 5/10/2021 - 5/14/2021. — Amy Klawinsky
10. Discuss and take action on Order 2021-62, Treasurer Report for March 2021. — Amy Klawinsky
Purchasing
11. Discuss and take action to purchase new Canon copy machine, 278th District Court, not to exceed $6,991.95
from copier budgeted funds. — Mike Williford
12. Discuss and take action to transfer FAS# 10176, 1982 John Deer Loader from RB3 to RB2. - Mike Williford
13. Discuss and take action to correct year model (2004 to 2009) of Ford Crown Victoria sold to Special
Prosecution Unit by Walker County District Attorney’s office and approved by Commissioners Court on May
10, 2021. — Mike Williford
Auditor
14. Discuss and take action on approving claims and invoices for payment. — Patricia Allen
Planning and Development
15. Public hearing concerning [Plat # 2021-031] Re-Plat of Lots 10-12, Block 3, Section 5 of the Wildwood Shores
Subdivision, Alexander Whitaker Survey, A-581 - North Forest Drive - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell
16. Discuss and take action on [Plat # 2021-031] Re-Plat of Lots 10-12, Block 3, Section 5 of the Wildwood Shores
Subdivision, Alexander Whitaker Survey, A-581 - North Forest Drive - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell
17. Discuss and take action on Cindy Bulgier request for variance to Section 5.3 of the Walker County Subdivision
Regulations regarding lot depth to width ratio for [Plat # 2021-029] Weldon T. Foster 4.33 Acre Tract, G.
Bernard Survey, A-5 - Martha Lane - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
18. Discuss and take action on Plat [P # 2021-029] Weldon T. Foster 4.33 Acre Tract, G. Bernard Survey, A-5 -
Martha Lane - Pct. 3 — Andy Isbell
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19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Walker County Commissioners Court — Regular Session — May 24, 2021 - Agenda (cont’d)

Discuss and take action on Utility Placement Application for Fiberlight, LLC on Hoke # 1 Road, Pct. 2 — Andy
Isbell

Discuss and take action on subdivision plat submittal fee(s) for Deer Forest Subdivision [Plat # 2020-026]
Submittals No. 5 and 6 - Jose Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22 - SH 150 / FM 1097 - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell
Discuss and take action on plans for roads and drainage for Deer Forest Subdivision [Plat # 2020-026] Jose
Maria De La Garza Grant, A-22 SH 150 / FM 1097 - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on Performance Bond (Bond # 0798286) for Deer Forest Subdivision [Plat # 2020-026]
Jose Maria De La Garza Grant, A-22 SH 150/ FM 1097 - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on Deer Forest Subdivision final plat [ Plat # 2020-026] Jose Maria De La Garza Grant,
A-22 SH 150/ FM 1097 - Pct. 4 — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on | Texas Grand Ranch, LLC request for variance to the Floodplain Management
Regulations of Walker County, Texas for Section 4A [ Permit Application # 2018-0363 ] — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on the approval of the public roads and associated infrastructure shown on the plat of
Final Plat Texas Grand Ranch Section 4A as filed in Volume 6, Page 87 of the Walker County Plat Records for
public maintenance. — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on the approval of the public roads and associated infrastructure shown on the plat of
Final Plat Texas Grand Ranch Section 4B as filed in Volume 6, Page 97 of the Walker County Plat Records for
public maintenance. — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on the approval of the public roads and associated infrastructure shown on the plat of
Final Plat Texas Grand Ranch Section 5 as filed in Volume 6, Page 124 of the Walker County Plat Record for
public maintenance. — Andy Isbell

Discuss and take action on the approval of the public roads and associated infrastructure shown on the plat of
Final Plat Texas Grand Ranch Section 7 as filed in Volume 6, Page 140 of the Walker County Plat Records for
public maintenance. — Andy Isbell

Maintenance

29.

30.

31.

Discuss and take action on the replacement of all three 120 gallon water heaters at the Walker County Storm
Shelter. — Larry Whitener

Discuss and take action on additional costs, not covered by the insurance claim, associated with Servpro
replacing carpet in unaffected areas of the County Judge’s office and the District Clerk’s office. — Larry
Whitener

Discuss and take action on proposal from HBI to take down and re-assemble cubicles (due to the complicated
assembly of the units) in the District Clerk’s offices during carpet replacement. — Larry Whitener

Commissioners Court

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

Discuss and take action on increasing salaries for the Sheriff’s department, including the jail. -
Commissioner White

Discuss and take action on reimbursement received in the amount of $2,654.23 for office supplies
purchased from the Commissioners’ Office budget due to COVID-19 back in the Commissioners’ Office
budget. — Commissioner White

Discuss and take action on request for Unclaimed Capital Credits for 2021 from the Texas Comptroller of
Public Accounts. — Judge Pierce

Discuss and take action on Texas Association of Counties (TAC) Property Renewal for FY 2021-2022 at a
cost of $113,436 for Walker County coverage, and a cost of $1,000 for 12th and 278th Judicial District
CSCD, with policy changes as noted. — Judge Pierce

Discuss and take action on Facility Request 2021-61, for the use of the Courthouse Gazebo and
sidewalks by the Walker County Republican Women on lune 10, 2021, 10:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m., in
appreciation of First Responders. — Judge Pierce

Discuss and take action on amending 2021 Walker County Holiday Schedule to add New Year’s Eve. —
Judge Pierce

Discuss and take action on approving 2022 Walker County Holiday Schedule. — Judge Pierce

EXECUTIVE SESSION

If during the course of the meeting covered by this notice, Commissioners Court shall determine that a closed
meeting of the Court is required, then such closed meeting as authorized by Texas Government Code 551, sub-
chapter D, will be held by the Commissioners Court at the date, hour, and place in this notice or as soon after the
commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as the Commissioners Court may conveniently meet in such
closed meeting concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Chapter 551, sub-
chapter D, inclusive of said Texas Government Code, including but not limited to:

Section 551.071  For the purpose of private consultation between the Commissioners Court and its attorney
when the attorney’s advice with respect to pending or contemplated litigation settlement offers, and matters
where the duty of the Commissioners Court counsel to his client pursuant to the Code of Professional

Responsibility of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with the Open Meetings Act.



Walker County Commissioners Court — Regular Session — May 24, 2021 - Agenda (cont’d)

Section 551.072  For the purpose of discussion with respect to the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real
property, if deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the
Commissioners Court in negotiations with a third person

Section 551.073  For the purpose of deliberation regarding prospective gifts or to deliberate a negotiated
contract for prospective gift or donation to the Commissioners Court or Walker County, if deliberation in an
open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the Commissioners Court in negotiations
with a third person.

Section 551.074  For the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment,
duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee or to hear complaints or charges against a public
officer or employee, unless such officer or employee requests a public hearing.

Section 551.076  To discuss the deployment, or specific occasions for implementation of security personnel or
devices.

Section 551.086  Deliberation regarding economic development negotiations.

INFORMATION ITEMS
¢ Public Comment — Non-agenda items
® Questions from the media
e Commissioners Court

ADJOURN

On this 21* day of May, 2021, the Executive Administrator to the County Judge filed this notice, and was posted at

the entrance of the W r County Courthouse.
) i
¢ W

Danny Pierce, Cofinty Juage

l, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby state that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named
Commissioners’ Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and | posted a true and correct copy of said Notice
on the Courthouse Public Notices area of Huntsville, Walker County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the
general public at all times on the 21 day of May, 2021 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at feast

72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of said meeting.
Dated this 21*" day of May, 2021.

Al duuch,

Kari A. French, County Clerk

OSTING
i L )
MAY 21 2021

KARI FRENC| o]¥] ERK
WALKE NTY, XAS
By v puty
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MINUTES for Walker County Commissioners Court (

REGULAR SESSION
Monday, May 10, 2021, 9:00 a.m.

S
. )
.
= (
Jm -l

R

CALL TO ORDER

Be it remembered, Commissioners Court of Walker County was called to order by County Judge, Danny Pierce at
9:05 a.m. in Commissioners Courtroom, 1st Floor, 1100 University Avenue, Huntsville Texas.

County Judge Danny Pierce Present
Precinct 1, Commissioner Danny Kuykendall Present
Precinct 2, Commissioner Ronnie White Present
Precinct 3, Commissioner Bill Daugette Present
Precinct 4, Commissioner Jimmy D. Henry Present

County Judge, Danny Pierce stated a quorum was present. County Clerk, Kari French, certified the notice of
the meeting was given in accordance with Section 551.001 of the Texas Government Code.

GENERAL ITEMS

Prayer was led by Pastor, James Necker.
Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge were performed.

CONSENT AGENDA

1. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Regular Session on April 26, 2021.

2. Receive financial information as of May 3, 2021, for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.

3. Receive financial information as of the Month Ended March 31, 2021, for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2021.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Consent Agenda as presented.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
DEPARTMENT REPORTS
4. Receive Walker County Appraisal District Report for April 2021.
5. Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 1 report for March 2021.
6. Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 2 report for March 2021.
7. Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 3 report for March 2021.
8. Receive Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 report for March 2021.
9. Receive Planning and Development for April 2021.
ACTION: Reports received by the Court.
STATUTORY AGENDA

Emergency Management
10. Discuss and take action on Walker County COVID-19 Disaster Declaration Extension issued April 26, 2021.
Butch Davis presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Walker County COVID-19 Disaster
Declaration Extension issued April 26, 2021 to the next Regular Session of Court.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

11. Discuss and take action on Walker County Winter Storm Disaster Declaration Extension issued April 26,
2021.
Butch Davis presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Walker County Winter Storm Disaster
Declaration Extension issued April 26, 2021 to the next Regular Session.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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Special Prosecution Unit
12. Discuss and take action on approving funds for meals and equipment for SPU employees’ continuing
education seminar, June 6-9, 2021.
Laura Yosko presented information. This is a yearly event.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE funds for meals and equipment for
SPU employees’ continuing education seminar, June 6-9, 2021.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

13. Discuss and take action on meal purchases for Quarterly Board Meetings scheduled June 9-11, 2021.
Laura Yosko presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE purchases for Quarterly Board
Meetings scheduled June 9-11, 2021.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Treasurer
14. Discuss and take action on Disbursement Report for 4/27/2021 — 5/03/2021.
Amy Klawinsky presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Disbursement Report.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Purchasing
15. Discuss and take action on Walker County District Attorney’s office request to sell 2004 Ford Crown
Victoria to Special Prosecution Unit for a nominal fee.
Mike Williford presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Walker County District Attorney’s
office request to sell 2004 Ford Crown Victoria to Special Prosecution Unit for a
nominal fee of $1.00.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

16. Discuss and take action to modify RB3 Cintas Agreement for additional products and services to be paid
from Budgeted funds.

ACTION: Pass at this time.

Auditor
17. Discuss and take action on approving claims and invoices for payment.
Patricia Allen presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE claims and invoices with the following
to be paid; $ 452,969.26 / $ 24,001.38 and $ 162,696.96. Mrs. Allen asked to come
back to this item at the end of Court to add Payroll and another claims.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Judge Pierce deviated from item 35 back to item 17.

AMEDED MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE and include additional
claims and invoices in the amount of $ 1,586,599.39.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Judge Pierce deviated from item 17 to item 38.

18. Discuss and take action on approving Order 2021-60, amending the budget for the fiscal year ending
September 30, 2021.
Patricia Allen presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE Order 2021-60.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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Planning and Development

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Public hearing concerning Plat # 2021-024, Re-Plat of Lots 4, 5 and 6 of the Gregory Lane Place
Subdivision, Daniel J. Toler Survey, A-46. - Jones Road - Pct. 4.

ACTION: Public hearing was opened at 9:22 a.m.
Andy Isbell presented information.
ACTION: Public hearing was closed at 9:26 a.m.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-024, Re-Plat of Lots 4, 5 and 6 of the Gregory Lane Place
Subdivision, Daniel J. Toler Survey, A-46. - Jones Road - Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Plat # 2021-024, Re-Plat of Lots 4, 5
and 6 of the Gregory Lane Place Subdivision.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Public hearing concerning Plat # 2021-025, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 18 and 19 of the Wood Farm Road Estates
Subdivision, Samuel Neely Survey, A-421. - Wood Farm Estates Road - Pct. 3.
Andy Isbell presented information.

ACTION: Public hearing was opened at 9:26 a.m.
Andy Isbell presented information.
ACTION: Public hearing was closed at 9:27 a.m.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-025, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 18 and 19 of the Wood Farm Road Estates
Subdivision, Samuel Neely Survey, A-421. - Wood Farm Estates Road - Pct. 3.
Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Plat # 2021-025, Re-Plat of Lot(s) 18
and 19 of the Wood Farm Road Estates Subdivision.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Roger L. Thornton request for variance to Section 3.24.4 of the Walker County
Subdivision Regulations regarding requirement to show entire parent tract boundary for Plat # 2021-023 ,
John Caruthers Survey, A-9. - Roy Webb Road - Pct. 3.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Roger L. Thornton request for
variance to Section 3.24.4 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding
requirement to show entire parent tract boundary for Plat # 2021-023.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-023, Roger L. Thornton 44.80 Acre Tract John Caruthers Survey,
A-9 - Roy Webb Road - Pct. 3.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE Plat # 2021-023, Roger L. Thornton

44.80 Acre Tract.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Jeffrey Norris request for variance to Section 5.3 of the Walker County
Subdivision Regulations regarding lot depth to width ration for Plat # 2021-027, W.S. Mays Survey, A-
392FM 3179 - Pct. 2.

Andy Isbell presented information. Steve and Jan Holland were present and spoke regarding this variance.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Jeffrey Norris request for variance to
Section 5.3 of the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding lot depth to
width ration for Plat # 2021-027.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Discuss and take action on Jeffrey Norris request for variance to Section 3.24.4 of the Walker County
Subdivision Regulations regarding requirement to show entire parent tract boundary for Plat # 2021- 027,
W.S. Mays Survey, A-392 - FM 3179 - Pct. 2.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE request for variance to Section 3.24.4 of
the Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding requirement to show entire
parent tract boundary for Plat # 2021- 027.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-027, Jeffrey Norris 5.00 Acres out of Steven and Janet Holland
30.00 Acre Tract, W.S. Mays Survey, A-392, FM 3179 - Pct. 2.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Plat # 2021-027, Jeffrey Norris 5.00
Acres out of Steven and Janet Holland 30.00 Acre Tract

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Leo Goffney, Sr. request for waiver of Variance Request Fee(s) for his variance
request to Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding minimum road frontage for Plat #Q 2021-
001, Leo Goftney 13.71 Acre Tract, Jose Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22. - FM 2693 - Pct.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to DECLINE request for waiver of Variance
Request Fee(s) for variance request to Walker County Subdivision Regulations
regarding minimum road frontage for Plat #Q 2021-001.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Leo Goffney, Sr. request waiver for variance to Section(s) 5.1 and 5.2 of the
Walker County Subdivision Regulations regarding minimum road frontage for Plat # 2021-001, Leo
Goffney 13.71 Acre Tract , Jose Maria De La Garza Grant , A-22. - FM 2693 - Pct. 4.

Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court.

ACTION: Pass at this time.

Discuss and take action on Plat # 2021-001, Leo Goffney 13.71 Acre Tract, Jose Maria De La Garza
Survey, A-22 - FM 2693 - Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information.

ACTION: Pass at this time.

Discuss and take action on subdivision plat submittal fee(s) for Deer Forest Subdivision Plat # 2020-026,
Jose Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22 - SH 150 / FM 1097 - Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information. There was discussion among the Court.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE waiving plat submittal fee(s) for Deer
Forest Subdivision Plat # 2020-026, Jose Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22 - SH 150 /
FM 1097 - Pct. 4.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on authorization of transfer of Plat Application Plat # 2020-026 and Development
Permit Application, P # 2020-0538, and prior requested/approved Variance Requests (3) from Tribute
Ranch, LLC to Republic Grand Ranch, LLC, Jose Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22, SH 150 / FM 1097.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE authorization of transfer of Plat
Application Plat # 2020-026 and Development Permit Application, P # 2020-0538,
and prior requested/approved Variance Requests (3) from Tribute Ranch, LLC to
Republic Grand Ranch, LLC.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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33.

34.

Discuss and take action on Engineer Cost Estimate for Deer Forest Subdivision Plat # 2020-026, Jose
Maria De La Garza Survey, A-22 - SH 150 / FM 1097- Pct. 4.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Engineer Cost Estimate for Deer Forest
Subdivision Plat # 2020-026.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on Donna Traylor request for variance to On-Site Sewage Facility Regulations of
Walker County regarding Permit Application # 2021-0162, Emerald Wood Ranchettes, Martin Lane /
Mockingbird Road - Pct. 4.

Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Donna Traylor request for variance to
On-Site Sewage Facility Regulations of Walker County regarding Permit Application
#2021-0162.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Judge Pierce deviated from item 35 back to item 17 to approve additional claims.
Judge Pierce deviated from item 17 to item 38.

Maintenance

38.

39.

40.

Discuss and take action on water issues at the JP2/AgriLife Building.
Larry Whitener presented information. There was discussion regarding the flooding and JP2, Judge Payne
also spoke regarding these issues with the water.

ACTION: Pass at this time.

Discuss and take action on hosting an annual Forest Service Tree giveaway at the Courthouse.
Larry Whitener presented information. The Texas Forest Service would like to make this an annual event
for the public, sometime in February, March timeline.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE an annual Texas Forest Service tree
giveaway with a date and time to be scheduled.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on the insurance claim regarding the Walker County freeze event.

Larry Whitener presented information. Total cash value of damages was: $ 103,901.83, depreciation
amount was $ 12,166.00, repair total cost was $ 91,734.88. With insurance deductible of $ 5,000.00, we
will receive a payment of $ 86,734.88. This does not include the mold mediation of the small Courtroom on
the 3" floor. Overall, the County cost will be the $5,000.00 deductible.

ACTION: Insurance claim regarding the Walker County freeze event received by the Court.

Commissioners Court

41.

42.

Discuss and take action on approving the job description for an EMS director.
Commissioner White presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE job description for an EMS director
with the corrections as presented in Court.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Discuss and take action on posting the job for an EMS director.
Commissioner White presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE posting the job for an EMS director.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.
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43. Discuss and take action on purchase of a Case loader from Wilder Dozer service for $9,900.
Commissioner Daugette presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE purchase of a Case loader from
Wilder Dozer service for $9,900.00 from budgeted funds.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

44. Discuss and take action on an order allowing retail fireworks permit holders to sell fireworks to the
public in celebration of Texas Independence Day, San Jacinto Day and Memorial Day.
Commissioner Daugette presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE allowing retail fireworks permit
holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of Texas Independence Day, San
Jacinto Day and Memorial Day.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

45. Discuss and take action on April 2021 GLO and HUD reports for the GrantWorks/CDBG GLO
Hurricane Harvey Grant, Contract 20-065-104-C279.
Judge Pierce presented information and John Groberg gave the report to the Court.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE April 2021 GLO and HUD reports
for the GrantWorks/CDBG GLO Hurricane Harvey Grant, Contract 20-065-104-

C279.
SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.
VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

46. Discuss and take action on paying overtime to Emergency Management Coordinator during a
disaster.
Judge Pierce presented information. There was discussion among the Court along with Quinten
Russell and Patricia Allen.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE paying additional compensation to
Emergency Management Coordinator during a disaster.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

47. Discuss and take action on Facility Request 2021-56, for the use of the Annex Parking Lot on
October 1-2, 2021, for Fair on the Square.
Judge Pierce presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Facility Request 2021-56, for the use of
the Annex Parking Lot on October 1-2, 2021, for Fair on the Square.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

48. Discuss and take action on Facility Request 2021-58, for the use of the Annex Parking Lot on May
29, 2021, for a Grocery Giveaway.
Judge Pierce presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Facility Request 2021-58, for the use of
the Annex Parking Lot on May 29, 2021, for a Grocery Giveaway.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner White.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

49. Discuss and take action on Facility Request 2021-59, for the use of the Annex Parking Lot on June
26, 2021, for a Grocery Giveaway.
Judge Pierce presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Henry to APPROVE Facility Request 2021-59, for the use of
the Annex Parking Lot on June 26, 2021, for a Grocery Giveaway

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

Judge Pierce took a break at 10:49 a.m.
Judge Pierce reconvened at 10:54 a.m.
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35. Workshop on Draft of Walker County Subdivision Regulations.

ACTION: Workshop was opened at 10:54 a.m.

Andy Isbell presented information.

There was discussion among the Court of the changes being presented.
ACTION: Workshop was closed at 12: 03p.m.

36. Discuss and take action on Draft of Walker County Subdivision Regulations.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner Daugette to APPROVE the Draft of Walker County
Subdivision Regulations with changes as presented in Court with modifications being
made and posted for public input.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Henry.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

37. Discuss and take action on Takings Impact Assessment for Walker County Subdivision Regulations.
Andy Isbell presented information.

MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Takings Impact Assessment for Walker
County Subdivision Regulations.

SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall.

VOTE: Motion carried unanimously.

ACTION: County Judge Danny Pierce adjourned the meeting at 12:11 p.m.

I, Kari A. French, County Clerk of Walker County, Texas, do hereby certify that these Commissioners Court
Minutes are a true and correct record of the proceedings from the Meeting on, May 10, 2021.

Walker County Clerk, Kari A. French Walker County Judge, Danny Pierce

Date Minutes Approved by Commissioners Court
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Walker County

Financial Information
Posted as of Mawy 17, 2021 for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

Prepared by:
Patricia Allen
County Auditor

Information is presented based on ledger balances and entries posted thru May 17, 2021 for the

fiscal year ending September 30, 2021.
There are entries that have not been posted. Invoices are outstanding for the period that have not

been received/posted. Encumbrances are not included in the report.



Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Net Transfers to Date
Transactions Posted As of May 17, 2021
For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

Ledger Balances

Operating
101 - General Fund

192 - Debt Service Fund

220 - Road & Bridge

301 - Walker County EMS Fund

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fund

Projects
105 - General Projects Fund
119 - Covid 19 Relief Fund

Grants/Other Funds

460 - Affordable Housing Initiatives

473 - SO Auto Task Force Grant

474 - CDA Victims Assistance Grant

475 - CDA Prosecutor Grant

481 - Jag Grants

482 - HGAC Fund

483 - HAVA Fund

485 - Grants - HomelLand Security

486 - Community Development Block Grant

488 - CDBG Grant

489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection Fund

511 - County Records Management and Preservation
512 - County Records Preservation Il Fund

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Presen
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation

519 - District Clerk Rider Fund

520 - District Clerk Archive Fund

523 - County Jury Fee Fund

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund

526 - County Law Library Fund

536 - Courthouse Security Fund

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund

538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion

539 - County Speciality Court Programs

550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund

551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund
552- Child Abuse Prevention Fund

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund

583 - Elections Equipment Fund

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund

601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocations
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E)

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund

643 - Juvenile Grant-Commitment Reduction Fund
644 - Juvenile Medical Grant

645 - Juvenile HGAC Services Grant

646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Services

648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund

616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Funt
618 - Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund

801 - Sheriff Commissary Fund

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communications Center
810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds

820 - CERTZ #1

Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures Net Transfers Fund Balance
Fiscal Yr Begin To Date To Date Between Funds This Date
$ 11,645297.33 $ 22,917,360.31 $ 13,387,464.49 $ (2,450,865.00) $ 18,724,328.15
$ 259,009.43 $ 1,362,557.98 $ 219,933.77 $ - $ 1,401,633.64
$ 3,917,214.34 % 4,738,369.55 $ 4,369,050.71 $ 1,222,342.00 $ 5,508,875.18
$ 1,119,313.44 $ 1,606,075.28 $ 2,403,865.49 $ 1,625865.00 $ 1,947,388.23
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 19,384.93 $ 27749 $ - $ - $ 19,662.42
16,960,219.47 30,624,640.61 20,380,314.46 397,342.00 $ 27,601,887.62
$ 2,101,264.62 1,307.73 $ 64,494.33 $ (397,342.00) $ 1,640,736.02
$ - - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ 32,941.58 $ 44,802.49 $ - $ (11,860.91)
$ -3 2181058 $ 3551153 $ -3 (13,700.95)
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ 5,206.00 $ 5,206.00 $ - $ -
$ - $ 1,877.86 $ 1,877.86 $ - $ -
$ - $ 32,348.83 $ 7,882.37 $ - $ 24,466.46
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ 114,103.08 $ 138,553.74 $ - $ (24,450.66)
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 3,560.49 $ 7,180.99 $ - $ - $ 10,741.48
$ 64,553.93 $ 7,15091 $ - $ - $ 71,704.84
$ 614,680.02 $ 73,305.62 $ 2,817.72 $ - $ 685,167.92
$ 191,769.82 $ 69,254.08 $ - $ - $ 261,023.90
$ 11,960.74 $ 2,405.04 $ - $ - $ 14,365.78
$ 32,224.77 $ 7,01232 $ 432150 $ - $ 34,915.59
$ 3,252.14 $ 1,095.27 $ - $ - $ 4,347.41
$ - $ 4,653.04 $ 738.00 $ - $ 3,915.04
$ 610.46 $ 9,205.19 $ 2,062.00 $ - $ 7,753.65
$ 4,074.92 % 21,047.70 $ 7,755.76 $ - $ 17,366.86
$ 16,939.50 $ 20,366.78 $ 50,172.29 $ - $ (12,866.01)
$ 47,862.36 $ 2,835.06 $ - $ - $ 50,697.42
$ 7,543.10 $ 9,674.30 $ - $ - $ 17,217.40
$ 153751 $ 1,960.32 $ - $ - $ 3,497.83
$ 86,076.54 $ 9,639.23 $ 16,125.04 $ - $ 79,590.73
$ 6,722.17 $ 73529 $ 4,639.44 $ - $ 2,818.02
$ 632.60 $ 35426 $ - $ - $ 986.86
$ - $ 21,807.53 $ 571064 $ - $ 16,096.89
$ 93,408.42 $ 18,267.84 $ 8,313.25 $ - $ 103,363.01
$ 180,865.03 $ 60,929.25 $ 51,023.02 $ - $ 190,771.26
$ 2,396.03 $ 1,010.73 $ 1,067.00 $ - $ 2,339.76
$ 42259142 $ 105,022.02 $ 16,276.00 $ - $ 511,337.44
$ 47,158.36 $ 292542 $ - $ - $ 50,083.78
$ 403,564.33 $ 176.95 $ - $ - $ 403,741.28
$ 9,815.25 $ 15,871.96 $ 44,045.00 $ - $ (18,357.79)
$ 40,519.48 $ 14,084.48 $ - $ - $ 54,603.96
$ 96.52 $ - $ - $ - $ 96.52
$ - $ 2,129,286.80 $ 2,938,248.93 $ - $ (808,962.13)
$ 97,164.11 $ 36.30 $ 504.00 $ - $ 96,696.41
$ - $ 141,276.53 $ 126,249.07 $ - $ 15,027.46
$ - $ 21,640.00 $ 10,670.00 $ - $ 10,970.00
$ - $ 22,531.59 $ 19,465.83 $ - $ 3,065.76
$ - S - S -3 - $ -
$ -8 3,513.00 $ 7,837.00 $ - $ (4,324.00)
$ -8 67,671.52 $ 50,868.60 $ - $ 16,802.92
$ - S - S -8 - $ -
$ 300,255.50 $ 664,688.09 $ 679,236.69 $ - $ 285,706.90
$ - $ 153,512.77 $ 105,970.88 $ - $ 47,541.89
$ - $ 82,407.46 $ 65,920.72 $ - $ 16,486.74
$ - $ 25,288.79 $ 21,509.42 $ - $ 3,779.37
$ 1,891,344.23 $ 265,076.63 $ - $ - $ 2,156,420.86
$ 116,907.88 $ 106,651.44 $ 15,162.08 $ - $ 208,397.24
$ 1,059,455.57 $ 919,41487 $ 837,638.48 $ - $ 1,141,231.96
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
5,759,543.20 5,299,255.30 5,328,182.35 - 5,730,616.15

24,821,027.29

$

35,925,203.64

25,772,991.14

34,973,239.79

2



Cash and Investments Report

Transactions Posted as of May 17, 2021

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

Operating
101 - General Fund

192 - Debt Service Fund

220 - Road & Bridge

301 - Walker County EMS Fund

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fu

Projects
105 - General Projects Fund

119- Covid 19 Relief Fund

Grants/Other Funds

460 - Affordable Housing Initiatives

473- SO Auto Task Force Grant

474 - CDAVictims Grant

475 - CDAProsecutor Grant

481 - Jag Grants

482 - HGACGrants

483 - HAVAFund

484 - Grants- Other Funds

485 - GrantsHomeland Security

488 - CDBG Grants

489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection

511 - County Records Management and Preservi
512 - County Records Preservation |1 Fund

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Prt
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation

519- District Clerk Rider Fund

520- District Clerk Archive Fund

523 - County Jury Fee Fund

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund

526 - County Law Library Fund

536 - Courthouse Security Fund

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund

538-JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion

539 - County Specialty Court Revenues Fund
540 - Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund
550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund

551 - County and District Courts Technology Funt
552- Child AbusePrevention Fund

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement F
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund

583 - Elections Equipment Fund

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fur
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund
601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocatior
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IVE)

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund

643 - Juvenile Grant-Commitment Reduction Fur
644 - Juvenile Medical Fund Grant

645 - Juvenile Services- HGACGrant

646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Programs

648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund

County Treasurer Agency Funds

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund
616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services |
618 -Pretrial Diversion

801 - Sheriff Commissary Fund

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communicati
810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds

820- CERTZ #1

Other Bank
Cash Accounts Texpool MBIA WellsFargo Total

$1,370,052.84 S 93,762.85 $10,241,204.19 $1,193,825.94 $,899,859.66 $18,798,705.48
12,356.16 - 1,376,254.48 - - $ 1,388,610.64
1,897,637.31 - 3,782,467.36 107.58 - $ 5,680,212.25
1,036,833.48 (33,855.43) 438,381.87 60,581.49 161,080.22 $ 1,663,021.63
- - 185,108.77 - - $ 185,108.77
1,781.85 - 17,880.28 - - S 19,662.13
4,318,661.64 59,907.42 16,041,296.95 1,254,515.01  6,060,939.88 27,735,320.90
(358,311.58) - 869,155.14 804,876.13 325,016.33 1,640,736.02
(17,812.25) - - - - (17,812.25)
(13,700.95) - - - - (13,700.95)
(1,877.86) - - - - (1,877.86)
24,466.46 - - - - 24,466.46

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -

0.00 - - - - -
10,741.48 - - - - 10,741.48
10,317.32 - 61,387.52 - - 71,704.84
110,712.08 - 508,107.55 66,348.29 - 685,167.92
119,586.85 - 55,543.32 85,893.73 - 261,023.90
9,362.06 - 5,003.72 - - 14,365.78
5,546.77 - 29,368.82 - - 34,915.59
4,347.41 - - - - 4,347.41
3,915.04 - - - - 3,915.04
7,753.65 - - - - 7,753.65
17,366.86 - - - - 17,366.86
(12,866.01) - - - - (12,866.01)
5,053.70 - 45,643.72 - - 50,697.42
13,270.94 - 3,946.46 - - 17,217.40
2,702.69 - 795.14 - - 3,497.83
0.00 - 17,354.47 - - 17,354.47
4,938.43 - 74,652.30 - - 79,590.73
1,796.86 - 1,021.16 - - 2,818.02
986.86 - - - - 986.86
8,628.06 - - - - 8,628.06
23,219.54 - 80,143.47 - - 103,363.01
25,675.88 - 165,095.38 - - 190,771.26
2,339.76 - - - - 2,339.76
103,751.41 865.27 409,208.89 - - 513,825.57
4,764.85 - 45,318.93 - - 50,083.78
0.00 - 379,770.28 23,971.00 - 403,741.28
(18,357.79) - - - - (18,357.79)
18,586.92 - 36,017.04 - - 54,603.96
80.16 - 16.36 - - 96.52
(1,049,162.47) - - - - (1,049,162.47)
10,051.58 - 86,644.83 - - 96,696.41
15,027.46 - - - - 15,027.46
11,440.00 - - - - 11,440.00
3,065.76 - - - - 3,065.76

0.00 - - - - -
(4,324.00) - - - - (4,324.00)
16,802.92 - - - - 16,802.92

0.00 - - - - -
0.00 - 950,841.06 1,205,579.80 - 2,156,420.86
136,074.15 30.00 34,084.03 115,653.12 - 285,841.30
47,729.89 - - - - 47,729.89
16,486.74 - - - - 16,486.74
3,779.37 - - - - 3,779.37
146,809.40 - 62,426.03 - - 209,235.43
308,908.51 - 832,364.54 - - 1,141,273.05
55,186.26 - - - - 55,186.26

0.00 - - - - -
193,172.75 895.27 3,884,755.02 1,497,445.94 0.00 5,576,268.98
$4,153,522.81 $  60,802.69 $20,795,207.11 $3,556,837.08 $%,385,956.21 $34,952,325.90




Cash and Investments Report

As of May 18,2021

Transactions Posted as of May 17, 2021

Certificates

Cash ICT of Deposit Total
Agency Funds Maintained by the Department (Balance as of Last Date Reported by the Department)
850 Agency Fund - County Clerk $ 1,905,158.61 S 495,707.24 S - $ 2,400,865.85
851 Agency Fund - District Clerk $ 749,04729 $ - $ 602,016.60 $ 1,351,063.89
852 Agency Fund - Criminal District Attorney $ 556336 $ - $ - $ 5,563.36
853 Agency Fund - Tax Assessor $ 2,233,105.15 $ - $ - $ 2,233,105.15
854 Agency Fund - Sheriff $ 10293631 $ - $ - $ 102,936.31
855 Agency Fund - Juvenile $ 1,70459 $ - $ - $ 1,704.59
856 Agency Fund - County Treasurer Jury $ 175 $ - $ - $ 175
857 Agency Fund - Justice of Peace Precinct 4 $ 12,63543 $ - $ - $ 12,635.43
858 Agency Fund - Adult Probation $ 284374 $ - $ - $ 2,843.74

$ 5,012,996.23

$ 495707.24 $ 602,016.60

$ 6,110,720.07




Sales Tax Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
October 10.18% $ 341,28266 $ 309,760.99 $ 339,51451 $ 272,435.23 $ 268,811.19 $ 262,354.94
November -6.41% $ 404,860.53 $ 432,570.77 $ 36559548 $ 376,237.61 $ 312,520.28 $ 326,826.24
December 10.40% $ 311,63244 $ 282,270.19 $ 323,873.04 $ 285192.78 $ 25578391 $ 263,136.19
January 16.11% $ 345810.13 $ 297,832.83 $ 263,748.83 $ 290,351.62 $ 260,836.98 $ 241,366.28
February -1.92% $ 402,950.76 $ 410,854.29 $ 377,316.70 $ 348,471.45 $ 341,812.29 $ 338,929.82
March -7.06% $ 328,566.37 $ 353,527.33 $ 311,788.03 $ 297,957.34 $ 253,149.95 $ 250,826.50
April 2.71% $ 270,69268 $ 263,551.31 $ 296,140.87 $ 251,318.62 $ 236,622.06 $ 232,747.89
May 25.05% $ 447,063.15 $ 357,514.78 $ 355,687.53 $ 359,613.96 $ 327,878.93 $ 317,152.54
June $ - $ 307,406.08 $ 302,439.53 $ 299,690.96 $ 282,842.31 $ 252,423.35
July $ - $ 32257105 $ 28562264 $ 336,926.85 $ 270,157.12 $ 233,657.18
August $ - $ 393,73455 $ 339,087.66 $ 352,584.14 $ 316,882.51 $ 303,796.87
September $ - $ 328,146.29 $ 330,366.78 $ 296,901.19 $ 279,531.61 $ 245,944.74
$2,852,858.72 $ 4,059,740.46 $ 3,891,181.60 $ 3,767,681.75 & 3,406,829.14 $ 3,269,162.54
One-timePayment $ 230,654.85
$ 4,121,836.45
This time last year $2,707,882.49
% Change 5.35%
SalesTax Rate for Walker County is 0.5%
State Sales Tax Rate is 6.25%
Municipalities Within Walker County
City of Huntsville Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of New Waverly Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of Riverside Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
Fiscal Year to Date $2,852,858.72 $ 2,707,882.49 $ 2,633,664.99 $ 2,481,578.61 $2,257,415.59 $2,233,340.40
Budgeted this Fiscal Year $ 3,875,000.00
Pct Received This FY 73.6%

Sales Tax Comparison Fiscal Year to Date As
of May

For the Fiscal Calendar Year Ending September 30,2021

$3,000,000

$2,000,000
$1,000,000
S0 . . . . .

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

V:A\Qtr_Monthly\FY2021\SalesTax FY2021




Weigh Station Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year
Comparison Numbers Based on Revenues Retained by Walker County after submission of fines paid to State

Total Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2020-2021 Pd to State 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
October $ 3,04580 $ (205.00) $ 2,840.80 $ 23,601.60 $ 45179.10 $ 16,978.20 $ 32,892.75 $ 32,850.80 $ 21,396.95
November $ 2,434.00 $ (80.00) $ 2,354.00 $ 9,759.50 $ 17,677.95 $ 16,603.70 $ 23,177.65 $ 26,687.30 $ 32,563.40
December $ 2,609.00 $ (117.50) $ 2,491.50 $ 15,248.10 $ 26,932.10 $ 12,130.30 $ 18,201.90 $ 20,807.90 $ 27,992.90
January $ 12,667.00 $ (2,230.50) $ 10,436.50 $ 14,941.35 $ 23,035.20 $ 17,600.90 $ 31,483.40 $ 16,647.40 $ 17,248.40
February $ 11,782.00 $ (918.50) $ 10,863.50 $ 11,991.00 $ 26,752.90 $ 8,47590 $ 25404.45 $ 17,151.90 $ 29,388.60
March $ 19,865.40 $ (1,560.50) $ 18,304.90 $ 11,431.00 $ 29,424.12 $ 28,972.05 $ 33,279.62 $ 23,128.60 $ 23,588.37
April $ 21,671.65 $ (3,230.50) $ 18,441.15 $ 6,728.00 $ 30,93490 $ 4579150 $ 22,813.40 $ 26,739.40 $ 28,014.00
May $ - $ - $ = $ 6,131.70 $ 18,350.50 $ 54,074.80 $ 27,470.20 $ 21,976.70 $ 31,317.86
June $ - $ - $ = $ 6,101.35 $ 18,272.90 $ 42,187.90 $ 17,592.50 $ 29,828.30 $ 24,590.39
July $ - $ - $ = $ 3,857.00 $ 18,109.90 $ 56,237.20 $ 22,612.15 $ 19,687.35 $ 23,584.04
August $ - $ - $ = $ 463400 $ 13,131.10 $ 58,404.20 $ 17,220.00 $ 25,471.95 $ 32,080.05
September $ - $ - $ = $ 2,61090 $ 18,541.95 $ 41,298.80 $ 22,472.15 $ 20,133.90 $ 25,131.54
$ 74,074.85 $ (8,342.50) $ 65,732.35 $117,035.50 $286,342.62 $398,755.45 $294,620.17 $281,111.50 $316,896.50
Allocated to Weigh Station Improv. $ - This time last year $93,700.55
Allocated to Road and Bridge $ 65,732.35 % Change -29.80%
Fiscal Year to Date $ 74,074.85 $ (8,342.50) $ 65,732.35 $ 93,700.55 $199,936.27 $146,552.55 $187,253.17 $164,013.30 $180,192.62
Revenue Comparison Thru April
Revenues After Payment to State
$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00 ———
$100,000.00 - —
$50,00000 +—~ — — — — — — —
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Revenue Trend
Revenues After Payment to State
Fiscal Year 2004 to Fiscal Year 2020
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Budget for FY 20/21

County Road and

Weigh Station
Request for Part-

Justice of Peace Pct 4

Weigh Station Utilities/Services
Weigh Station Personnel

Road and Bridge Operations

From Tax rate  Bridge Operations Time Person
S 53,356.00 $ - S _
$  35187.00 $ -8 -
$ -8 - S 20,772.00
$ - $  120,000.00 $ -
$  88543.00 $  120,000.00 $ 20,772.00

V:\Qtr_Monthly\FY2021\Weigh Station FY2021Walker County



Walker County
Summary of Debt

Certificates of Obligation Issue Dated June 1, 2012

Capital Projects

Current Debt Service
Issued - Outstanding FY 2020-2021
Amount Amount Principal Interest Total
Series 2012 - $20,000,000 due in installments of $685,000 to
$1,335,000 to mature 06/01/2032 at interest rate of 2.0% to 3.7% -
callable August 1, 2032 $20,000,000  $13,370,000 $935,000  $439,868  $1,374,868
Total Capital Projects $20,000,000 $13,370,000 $935,000 $439,868  $1,374,868



County Clerk

Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer

Apr-21
Receipts for the Month Totals
Receipt Journal (Odyssey System) $25,982.13
Receipts for Recording (Kofile System) $63,137.70
Subtotal revenues for the month $89,119.83
Received by Collections Department $7,192.60
Paid by Credit Card $12,269.98
Collected via E-File $11,676.00
Collected via E-Recording $13,607.00
Payments from State $0.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $44,105.25
Total Revenues for the Month $88,850.83
Summary of
Deposits/Remittances Transaction Deposit Deposit E-File E-Recording (IRS) Deposited Bond Cash Total
Date County Credit State Collection | Forfeitures | Short Deposits/
Receipt Treasurer Card Payments | Department & Over | Remittances
Date
4/13/2021 4/1/2021 $1,850.00 $633.27 $315.00 $873.00 $42.00 $374.10 $4,087.37
4/15/2021 4/2/2021 - Holiday $0.00
4/16/2021 4/5/2021 $3,223.00 $846.12 $836.00 $228.00 $5,133.12
4/21/2021 4/6/2021 $2,830.00 $320.07 $65.00 $786.00 $4,001.07
4/21/2021 4/7/2021 $1,395.00 $240.88 $338.00 $670.00 $63.00 $2,706.88
4/22/2021 4/8/2021 $1,035.00 $670.12 $674.00 $654.00 $1,016.50 $4,049.62
4/22/2021 4/9/2021 $2,457.00 $650.03 $320.00 $654.00 $16.00 $461.00 $4,558.03
4/27/2021 4/12/2021 $1,734.00 $510.98 $337.00 $374.00 $2,955.98
4/27/2021 4/13/2021 $2,591.00 $644.73 $1,265.00 $432.00 $60.00 $4,992.73
4/29/2021 4/14/2021 $768.00 $332.23 $389.00 $538.00 $150.00 $2,177.23
4/29/2021 4/15/2021 $2,103.00 $828.22 $319.00 $226.00 $577.00 $4,053.22
4/29/2021 4/16/2021 $2,219.00 $627.66 $983.00 $392.00 $21.00 $4,242.66
5/3/2021 4/19/2021 $1,879.00 $258.33 $944.00 $274.00 $87.00 $3,442.33
5/5/2021 4/20/2021 $1,750.50 $256.26 $67.00 $300.00 $954.00 $3,327.76
5/6/2021 4/21/2021 $786.00 $1,207.21 $546.00 $1,086.00 $3,625.21
5/6/2021 4/22/2021 $1,692.00 $984.85 $864.00 $1,554.00 $1,847.00 $6,941.85
4/23/2021 $0.00
5/7/2021 4/26/2021 $3,166.00 $676.55 $1,587.00 $1,052.00 $350.00 $6,831.55
5/11/2021 4/27/2021 $3,127.75 $773.95 $932.00 $1,387.00 $6,220.70
5/12/2021 4/28/2021 $3,159.00 $429.25 $286.00 $798.00 $85.00 $4,757.25
5/12/2021 4/29/2021 $674.00 $541.17 $319.00 $447.00 $1,316.00 $3,297.17
5/13/2021 4/30/2021 $5,666.00 $838.10 $290.00 $882.00 $42.00 $7,718.10
Total Deposits $44,105.25 | $12,269.98 | $11,676.00 $13,607.00 $269.00 | $7,192.60 $89,119.83
Pending Remittance to Treasurer $0.00




District Clerk
Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer
For the Month Ended April 2021

Collections
Receipt Fees for the Month $33,711.25
NSF Check Reimbursement $0.00
Received by Collections Department $2,205.50
Paid by Credit Card $9,566.00
Remitted to County Treasurer + TDCJ Rider & Nisi payment $21,939.75
Subtotal Revenues for the Month $33,711.25
Summary of Deposits/Remittances
Date of Deposit Deposit Deposited Total
Dynamics with CreditCard By Deposits/
System County eFile Collection Remittances
receipt Treasurer Account Department
04/01/21 $ 920.00 $ 1,065.00 $ 140.00 $ 2,125.00
04/05/21 $ 536.00 $ 880.00 $ 8550 $ 1,5601.50
04/06/21 $ 252.00 $ 917.00 $ 3000 $ 1,199.00
04/07/21 $ 200.00 $ 357.00 $ 295.00 $ 852.00
04/08/21 $ . $ 23.00 % - $ 23.00
04/09/21 $ 54400 $ 283.00 $ 29500 % 1,122.00
04/12/21 $ 372.00 $ 380.00 $ 90.00 $ 842.00
04/13/21 $ 2,623.16 % 321.00 $ 85.00 $ 3,029.16
04/14/21 $ 269.00 $ 716.00 $ % $ 985.00
04/15/21 $ 1194759 § 253.00 $ 40.00 $ 12,240.59
04/16/21 $ 1,003.00 $ 283.00 $ 3000 $ 1,316.00
04/19/21 $ e $ 267.00 $ < $ 267.00
04/20/21 $ 57400 $ 892.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,566.00
04/21/21 $ . $ 81.00 $ - $ 81.00
04/22/21 $ 376.00 $ 105.00 $ 130.00 $ 611.00
04/23/21 $ 800 $ 275.00 $ 20.00 $ 303.00
04/26/21 $ 500.00 $ 308.00 $ - $ 808.00
04/27/21 $ - $ 340.00 $ " $ 340.00
04/28/21 $ # $ 1,399.00 % . $ 1,399.00
04/29/21 $ 563.00 $ 105.00 $ 795.00 $ 1,463.00
04/30/21 $ 252.00 $ 316.00 $ 7000 $ 638.00
04/14/21 $ 1,000.00 $ - $ “ $ 1,000.00
$ =
$ %
Totals for the Period $ 21,939.75 $ 9,566.00 % 2,205.50 $ 33,711.25
Funds Pending Remittance to Treasurer $0.00

Collections thru Probation and Reported by Probation for District Court $13,833.30
























DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, beginning in December 2019, a novel coronavirus, now designated as COVID-19, was
detected in mainland China, and has since spread throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, the World Health Organization declared COVID-19 a worldwide pandemic on March 11,
2020; and

WHEREAS, extraordinary measures must be taken to contain COVID-19 and prevent its spread
throughout Walker County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, County Judge Danny Pierce ordered a Local Disaster Declaration on March 12, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on March 16, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration for an additional seven (7) days.

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on May 11, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Commissioners’ Court
meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on December 7, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2020, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on January 19, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on February 19, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.
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DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session and
deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next regular session of
Commissioners’ Court meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court deems it necessary and so orders that
the Declaration of Local Disaster is hereby extended until the next regular session of Commissioners’
Court meeting or rescinded.

DATED this the 24t day of May, 2021.

Danny Pierce
County Judge

Danny Kuykendall
Commissioner, Pct. 1

Bill Daugette
Commissioner, Pct. 3

Attest:

Kari A. French
County Clerk

Ronnie White
Commissioner, Pct. 2

Jimmy D. Henry
Commissioner, Pct. 4
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LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION EXTENSION

WHEREAS, on February 12, 2021, the County Judge of Walker County, Texas, signed a local
disaster declaration after suffering widespread or severe damage, injury, or loss of life or
property (or imminent threat of the same) resulting from:

Severe Winter Storm including, but not limited to snow, ice, high winds and other wintry
conditions that causes substantial physical damage or loss to improved property.

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Special
Session and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2021, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court met in Regular Session
and deemed it necessary to extend the Local Disaster Declaration until the next Regular
Session.



LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION EXTENSION

NOW THEREFORE, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court deems it necessary and so orders
that the Declaration of Local Disaster is hereby extended until the next regular session of

Commissioners Court meeting or is rescinded.

Dated this 24™ day of May, 2021.

Danny Pierce
County Judge

Danny Kuykendall
Commissioner Pct. 1

Bill Daugette
Commissioner Pct. 3

Attest: Kari A. French
County Clerk

Ronnie White
Commissioner Pct. 2

Jimmy D. Henry
Commissioner Pct. 4



Walker County EMS Pay Study Summary

Problem:

1. Currently we have three vacant paramedic position with no qualified applicants

We have a turnover rate of 57%
a. EMSI1 reports the average turnover rate for fulltime paramedics is 24%
3. From 11/19 to 05/21 HWCEMS had 16 paramedic applicants apply
a. 9 paramedics were hired, only 4 still employed
b. 5 did not show up to test/interview
i. 4 of the 5 requested salary range of $65,000-$70,000/year
c. 2declined ajob offer
4. 4 EMT’s (attendants) attended paramedic school and became certified from 11/19 to
05/21 only one is currently employed full time at Walker County EMS
5. Total Paramedics lost 11/19 to 05/21- 8
a. Cy-Fair Fire Department-2
Allegiance EMS-1
Montgomery County Hospital District-1
Other EMS agencies-2
Retired-2

®ao o

Data:

Eleven services were selected based on HWCEMS losing employees to these services and/or
geographic location which these services operate in and compete with HWCEMS for
recruitment. The Mean, Median and Mode for these services are listed below:

1. Mode: 57,967.78/year
2. Median: 59,488/year
3. Mode ranges
a. Lessthan $53,000/year- 2 (Both services work (24/72)
i. Nacogdoches County EMS
ii. Galveston County Health District
b. Greater than or equal to $53,000/year and less than or equal to $63,000 year
i. FortBend EMS
ii. Waller County
ili. Harris County Emergency Corps
iv. Ventura EMS
v. Fort Bend County EMS
vi. Cy Fair Fire Department
c. Greater than $63,000/year
i. St.loseph’s EMS
ii. Montgomery County Hospital District
iii. Allegiance EMS



Benefit Packages

1. Ten of the eleven services offer employment benefit packages which includes insurance
and retirement
a. Six offer TCDRS retirement

2021 HWCEMS Pay Study

$80,000.00
$75,000.00
$70,000.00
$65,000.00

$60,000.00
$55,000.00
$50,000.00
$45,000.00
$40,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
(‘ (\

$25,000.00

Conclusion

1. High turnover rates and paramedic applicants claiming to have an increase starting pay
suggest that the current starting pay is inadequate.
2. The 2021 pay study reveals that in our current market
a. HWCEMS starting salary of $48,343 is $9,624.78 less that the local average.
b. HWCEMS starting salary is $11,145 less than the median salary
3. The proposed hourly rate of $18 will allow:
a. In-Charge paramedics will be raised to annual salary of $60,012
b. This will place Walker County EMS closer to the average and median.
¢. Improve hiring and retention

These pay increases will pave the way for further county growth by attracting more applicants
and will allow for easier expansion in the future when needed.



EMT-B Pay Contact
County Service Provider EMT-P Pay Rang: Range Benefits Additional Comments numbers/Resources Fleet size
Schedule 24/72 with a
$17.97 to debit. day and an on call |https://www.gchd.org/abou
Galveston County Galveston EMS $19.02((48,590.28/yr)) $14.79 to 15.33 TCDRS with 150% match day t-us/career-oppartunities
100% employee medical,
12.50 /hr or dential,vision 50% of dependent Rhonda Becvar
Waller County Waller county EMS $17.50/hr or 58,450 /yr.  [$41.750/yr premiums 48/96 schedule rbecvar@wcvems.com
$53,839,00 + $9,900 https://www.washingtoncou
Washington County Washington County EMS incentives $11.50 hr TCDRS 48/96 schedule ntyems.net/employment/
Starting $18.00 hr to
$21.00 hr based on
Walker Ventura EMS expercience {(60,012)) $11.00-12 00hr No Benefits 48/96 schedule Kieth@Venturaems.com
100% paid medical,100%pd
dential, 100% pd vision, 80% pd
medical dential and vision for  |Capt/Supervisor pay 28
dependents, 401 matching up to |to 33.50hr. FTO 24,00 to
8%, STD,ADD, paid time off, 25.00 hr In Jan 4-8% pay
education assistance up to raise, Bonuses 3 times a
5250.00 per year, Holiday pay, |yr on
Aflac, Uniform allowance longevity,performance
Starting $20.00Hr In Schedule 24on/240ff/240n 5 and hrs worked. Bonuses
charge Paramedic : 22.00 |EMT-] $18.00Hr days off with one monthly debit |average 5,000 to 15,000 |smb@®hcec.com 281-449-
Harris County Harris Conty Emergency Corps to 25.00 avg. (($59,488)) |EMT-B $16.00hr |day. 48 hrs guaranteed per year 3131 ext 111
$56,176.64 for https://www.fbchhs.org/em
$56,176- $66,193 Based  |[atttendent ergency-medical-
Fort Bend County Fort Bend county EMS on experience Paramedics TDCRS w/200% match of 7% 48/96 schedule |service/employment 15 ICU
544,500 EMT
(Paramedic
$74,000- $87,000 with attendent $60,500 https://www.mchd-
MCHD EMS MCHD $4,000 incentives yr TDCRS with 200% match 9 day rotation tx.org/recruiting/ 26
Vision, Dential, Retirement,
child care and pd Health care
St Joseph EMS St Joseph 18.90-29.00 hr {{$63,012)) |13.00-20.00 hr coverage 24/48 Rotation HR 979-776-3777

Allegiance Mobile

Allegiance EMS

19.00 hr starting
((563,346))

AEMT- 13.65 EMT-
B 13.00

Step rasies for years of
expercience of 2.00 hr for basics
and 3.00 hr for paramedics,
Additional 1.00 hr raise for FTO
and additional 1.00 hr for
critical care Paramedic.

Either 24/48 or 48/96
schedule depending on
service area

Anonymous Employee

10 ambulances with
6 of them BLS and 1
supervisor to cover
San Jac. And Liberty
county

Nacogdoches

Nacogdoches county EMS

16.25 hr. {{37,732.50/yr)}

12.00 hr.

Retirement, Medical, Dential,
and vision for employee
Employeer pays most of
premium but not 100%. PTO
time avaliable

24(72 works out to 42 hrs
per week.

Wade EMT-P 936-559*5156

3 24hr trucks
everyday. Mon -Sat
runs a peak from
0930 to 2300hrs

Harris County

Cy-Fair EMS

Attendent 23.00 hr.
59,875 yr, Paramedic (1}
24.50 63,000 yr,
Paramedic (2) 26.00
67,000 yr (FTO) 27.50 hr
(with 2,00 hr when
training) 71.500 yr. Yearly
longevity 0.20 hour

NO Basics hired

TCDRS 200% match, PTO,STD
and LTD. Paid training, Health,

vision and dential

Modified 9 day rotation
with base schedule is a
3*shift 9dayrotation but
two would be assisgned
days. Avergage of 44.7
hrs per week average

Martha in HR 281-550-6663

13 ambulances all
ALS unsure if they
are dual Medic
trucks




Holiday, Vacation, Sick Time Off.

On site CE training and card
classes. TCDRS with 210%

match. Medical 100% pd for 5 MICU with BLS
employee and offered to family. capability
Walker Huntsville-Walker County EMS 514.50/hr ((548,343/yr)) Uniforms. Aflac offered 24/48schedule Ambulances

Updated 05/19/21




Disbursement Report 5/10/2021-05/14/2021

Payment Journal 05/10/2021 667,943.32

DNP 05/14/2021 190,691.59
ACH PAYMENTS

Citibank 5/12/2021 24,001.38

WC Hardware 05/11/2021 848.71

Summit 05/11/2021 24,418.87

Vulcan 05/11/2021 10,548.40

Caldwell 05/11/2021 47,380.00

Bleyl 05/11/2021 5,877.50

NAPA 05/11/2021 3,247.37

US Bank 05/11/2021 26,835.71
Voided Checks:

Check register and eft/draft Total 1,001,792.85

Dynamics Total

($1,001,792.85)

- difference -**

Total Disbursement

1,001,792.85
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Walker County Disbursement Report

05/10/2021-05/14/2021

Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
12th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30030 - Attorneys
10150 - Williford, John W.
241410 5/10/2021 19.29473 5/3/2021 Cause# 19.29,473 APIV-00093746 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 28,760. 5/3/2021 Cause# 28,760 APIV-00093748 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 29,254 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,254 APIV-00093751 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 29,356 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,356 APIV-00093752 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 F339 5/3/2021 Cause# 28,520 APIV-00093758 1,550.00
241410 5/10/2021 F340 5/3/2021 Cause# 27,046, 10-18-00033-CR APIV-00093759 4,000.00
241410 5/10/2021 F341 5/3/2021 Cause# 28,859, Unfiled x5 APIV-00093760 1,000.00
241410 5/10/2021 F342 5/3/2021 Cause# Unfiled APIV-00093761 150.00
10178 - Smither, Martin & Henderson, PC
241379 5/10/2021 F389 472172021 Cause #Unindicted/Gunter, J. APIV-00093680 500.00
13289 - Cain Law, PLLC
241276 5/10/2021 29,516 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,516 APIV-00093754 500.00
Attorneys Total 9,700.00
101.68010.30030 - Purchased Services
12623 - Elliott, PhD, Wendy
241303 5/10/2021 0000253 4/12/2021 Svc Rendered/Cause#28,168/Turner, J. APIV-00093658 750.00
Purchased Services Total 750.00
12th Judicial District Court Total 10,450.00
278th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30040 - Attorneys
10150 - Williford, John W.
241410 5/10/2021 25,757 5/3/2021 Cause# 25,757 APIV-00093747 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 28,991. 5/3/2021 Cause# 28,991 APIV-00093749 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 29,035 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,035 APIV-00093750 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 29,473 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,473 API1V-00093755 500.00
241410 5/10/2021 F337 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,207, Unfiled, Unfiled, Unfiled APIV-00093756 800.00
241410 5/10/2021 F338 5/3/2021 Cause# 29,195, Unfiled, Unfiled APIV-00093757 700.00
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
241270 5/10/2021 28,197 4/28/2021 Cause #28,197 APIV-00093742 500.00
241270 5/10/2021 F389 4/28/2021 Cause #29,547, #Unindicted, #Unindicted APIV-00093782 700.00
10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law
241311 5/10/2021 29,215 4/22/2021 Cause #29,215 APIV-00093647 1,380.00
10907 - Allsup, Stephanie
241257 5/10/2021 28,051 4/5/2021 Cause #28,051 APIV-00093675 500.00
241257 5/10/2021 28,397 4/26/2021 Cause #28,397 APIV-00093676 250.00
241257 5/10/2021 29,177 4/5/2021 Cause #29,177 APIV-00093677 250.00
241257 5/10/2021 29,593 4/26/2021 Cause #29,593 APIV-00093678 250.00
241257 5/10/2021 F388 4/5/2021 Cause #28,915, #29,379 APIV-00093674 300.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
241336 5/10/2021 28,937 4/20/2021 Cause #28,937 APIV-00093679 500.00
12922 - Grier, Christopher
241314 5/10/2021 29,459 4/19/2021 Cause #29,429 APIV-00093463 500.00
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05/10/2021-05/14/2021

Payment#

DatePaid InvoiceliD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount

13289 - Cain Law, PLLC

241276 5/10/2021 29,485 4/22/2021 Cause #29,485 APIV-00093654 500.00
241276 5/10/2021 F387 4/14/2021 Cause # Unfiled/Rejected/Phillips, R. APIV-00093655 500.00
Attorneys Total 9,630.00

101.67040.30040 - Professional Services
13594 - Rockett, PhD, PLLC, Jennifer

241367 5/10/2021 Cause No: 4/4/2021 Srv Rendered/Cause #2029887 - 3/3/21-4/15/21 APIV-00093644 1,645.00
241367 5/10/2021 Cause No: 29687 4/28/2021 Srv Rendered/Cause #29687 - 3/28/21 APIV-00093622 750.00
Professional Services Total 2,395.00

101.71020.30040 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8987 4/30/2021 Fabre-2021 Court Professionals Conference APIV-00094034 65.00
Conferences/Training Total 65.00

101.71030.30040 - Dues and Subscriptions

10220 - Rural Association for Court Administration

241368 5/10/2021 8640 4/22/2021 Membership Renewal/2020-2021 RACA/Fabre,  APIV-00093643 25.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8987 4/30/2021 Fabre-TACA Membership APIV-00094034 35.00

Dues and Subscriptions Total 60.00

278th Judicial District Court Total 12,150.00

Adult Basic Supervision
615.61010.50130 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9912 4/30/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Soto APIV-00094036 90.00
Office Supplies Total 90.00

615.67040.50130 - Professional Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 300.00

Professional Services Total 300.00

615.71040.50130 - CSCD-Travel and Training
11971 - Lopez, Maria

241342 5/10/2021 8650 4/30/2021 Miles 18.8 -4/1-30/21 APIV-00093802 10.53
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 10.53
Adult Basic Supervision Total 400.53

Adult Court Services

616.61320.50150 - Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting
12032 - Smartox

241378 5/10/2021 19596 4/22/2021 PO -31414 HCDOAV-6125A3 - 12 panel instant drug APIV-00093565 1,056.25
Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting Total 1,056.25
Adult Court Services Total 1,056.25

Adult Probation Support- General Fund
101.61100.50110 - Minor Equipment
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0119 4/30/2021 Hunter-2 Laptops PQ 25403 APIV-00094003 1,799.98
Minor Equipment Total 1,799.98




Walker County Disbursement Report
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Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
101.74300.50110 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 271864512104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 705 FM 2821 Rd W  APIV-00093775 49.62
Gas Utility Total 49.62
101.75100.50110 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 12752 APIV-00094027 7.69
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.69
Adult Probation Support- General Fund Total 1,857.29
Adult Substance Abuse Services
617.61010.50170 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9888 4/30/2021 Gifaldi-Zoon 04/6/21-05/5/21 APIV-00094020 14.99
Office Supplies Total 14.99
617.68050.50170 - Contracted Services - Probation
13299 - D. Scott Hughes
241294 5/10/2021 0000457 5/2/2021 Counseling - 4/7-29/21 APIV-00093854 2,525.00
Contracted Services - Probation Total 2,525.00
617.71040.50170 - CSCD-Travel and Training
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 AP{V-00093831 112.84
12996 - Gifaldi, Heather
241312 5/10/2021 8648 4/29/2021 Miles/480.0 - 4/1-29/21 APIV-00093860 268.80
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 381.64
Adult Substance Abuse Services Total 2,921.63
Balance Sheet Accounts
101.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 362.72
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.
241416 5/10/2021 05-07/21 JP3 4/15/2021 Monthly Service - 05/01/21-07/31/21 APIV-00093771 (3.86)
Due from Employees Total 358.86
101.20061.10000 - Overpayment/Refund-Due from JP1
13600 - Gray-Cobbins, Ljoyiah
241313 5/10/2021 8644 4/26/2021 Overpayment/Cause # 1033653/Gray-Cobbins,  APIV-00093740 25.00
Overpayment/Refund-Due from JP1 Total 25.00
101.20062.10000 - Overpayment/Refund-Due from JP2
13599 - Palmer, Marcus
241356 5/10/2021 8645 4/27/2021 Overpayment/Cause #2200295/Paimer, M. APIV-00093739 1.00
Overpayment/Refund-Due from JP2 Total 1.00
101.22031.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP1
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
241430 5/10/2021 8633 4/26/2021 JP1 Citations/#1202738, #1202739/Perez, S.- APIV-00093547 266.90
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP1 Total 266.90

101.22032.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP2
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10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife

241428 5/10/2021 8619 4/22/2021 JP2 Citations/#2140363/Lopez Jr, M. - 3/4/21  APIV-00093441 111.35
241424 5/10/2021 8620 4/19/2021 JP2 Citations/#2190031/Hamilton, E. - 4/16/21  APIV-00093442 183.60
241429 5/10/2021 8621 4/22/2021 JP2 Citations/#2210080/Tucker, J. - 3/22/21 APIV-00093443 154.70
241425 5/10/2021 8622 4/19/2021 P2 Citations/#2210083/Hirabayashi, Y. - APIV-00093444 154.70
241431 5/10/2021 8642 4/26/2021 JP2 Citations/#2210082/Smith, B. - 4/21/21 APIV-00093684 103.70

Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP2 Total 708.05

101.22033.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife

241426 5/10/2021 8623 4/21/2021 JP3 Citations/#21-92295/ Tims HI, K. - 4/14/21 APIV-00093445 133.45
241427 5/10/2021 8624 4/21/2021 JP3 Citations/#21-92301/Brown, D. - 4/12/21 APIV-00093446 112.20
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3 Total 245.65

101.22034.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
241432 5/10/2021 8649 4/30/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025664/Carswell, J. - 04/29/21 APIV-00093753 13345
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4 Total 13345

101.25020.10000 - Federal Withholding
10303 - Internal Revenue Service
5/14/2021 pr11385 5/14/2021 ppe 050121 pd 051421 APiV-00093914 71,715.67
Federal Withholding Total 71,715.67

101.25030.10000 - FICA Payable

10303 - internal Revenue Service

5/14/2021 pr11385 5/14/2021 ppe 050121 pd 051421 APIV-00093914 116,843.62
Invoice Total 116,843.62
FICA Payable Total 116,843.62

101.25110.10000 - Heaith Insurance Payable
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

241387 5/10/2021 0421BCBS 5/10/2021 April 21 - Employee Portion APIV-00093924 60,956.94
241387 5/10/2021 BCBS0421 5/10/2021 April 21 - County's Portion APIV-00093923 246,734.96
Health insurance Payable Total 307,691.90

101.25111.10000 - Retiree Health Ins Payable

10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
241387 5/10/2021 0421BCBS 5/10/2021 April 21 - Employee Portion APIV-00093924 5012.42
Retiree Health Ins Payable Total 5012.42

101.25130.10000 - Colonial Life Payable
10024 - Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
241288 5/10/2021 9797036~ 5/10/2021 April 2021 Premiums APIV-00093921 483.30
Colonial Life Payable Total 483.30

101.25230.10000 - Nationwide/VALIC Payable
10171 - Nationwide Retirement Solutions
241351 5/10/2021 pr11383 5/10/2021 ppe 050121 pd 051421 APIV-00093912 1,620.13
Nationwide/VALIC Payable Total 1,620.13

101.25260.10000 - Prepaid Legal Payable
10313 - Legal Shield
241338 5/10/2021 0421LS 5/10/2021 April 2021 Premiums APIV-00093922 261.08
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Prepaid Legal Payable Total 261.08

101.25270.10000 - Security Benefit - 457 Plan Payable
10384 - Security Benefit Group
241372 5/10/2021 pr11382 5/10/2021 ppe 050121 pd 051421 APIV-00093911 125.00
Security Benefit - 457 Plan Payable Total 125.00

101.25420.10000 - Child Support Payable
12006 - Texas State Disbursement Unit
5/14/2021 pr11384 5/14/2021 ppe 050121 pd 051421 APIV-00093913 2,132.30
Child Support Payable Total 2,132.30

220.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7379 4/30/2021 Daugette-Tax on Mailbox APIV-00094028 15.09
Due from Employees Total 15.09

601.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Tax on Adobe APiV-00093995 12.86
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0216 5/3/2021 Choate-Tax on Oil Change APIV-00093996 233
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0747 5/3/2021 Monjaras-Lost Receipt APIV-00094002 49.68

Due from Employees Total 64.87

810.21954.10000 - Trust-LEOSE Funds-Constable 4
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4717 4/30/2021 Bartee-Basic Civil Process-Wallace APIV-00094026 150.00
Trust-LEOSE Funds-Constable 4 Total 150.00
Balance Sheet Accounts Total 507,854.29

Centralized Costs
101.52020.19010 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

241387 5/10/2021 BCBS0421 5/10/2021 Aprit 21 - County's Portion APIV-00093923 11,593.60

10630 - United Healthcare Senior Supplement

241398 5/10/2021 0521UH 4/30/2021 May 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00093773 4,964.94

10631 - United Healthcare Medicare RX

241397 5/10/2021 0521UHRX 4/30/2021 May 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00093772 4,971.24
Group Insurance Total 21,529.78

101.52990.19010 - Payroll Related Rounding
10024 - Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company

241288 5/10/2021 9797036~ 5/10/2021 April 2021 Premiums APIV-00093921 (0.05)

10313 - Legal Shield

241338 5/10/2021 0421LS 5/10/2021 April 2021 Premiums APIV-00093922 (0.03)
Payroll Related Rounding Total (0.08)

101.62010.19010 - Postage
10732 - Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.
241417 5/10/2021 N8832500 4/16/2021 Postage Machine Lease - 4/19/21-5/18/21 APIV-00093571 568.38
Postage Total 568.38

101.62110.19010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
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0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 - Mail Car, FAS#12895 APIV-00093831 82.67
Fuel Total 82.67
101.67050.19010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9912 4/30/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Partin, Monjaras, APIV-00094036 270.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 270.00
101.67060.19010 - Accounting Services
13282 - Pattillo, Brown & Hill, L.L.P.
241357 5/10/2021 432881 4/21/2021 Annual Audit for 2021 APIV-00093432 6,550.00
Accounting Services Total 6,550.00
101.68100.19010 - Autopsies
10663 - Montgomery County
241349 5/10/2021 20-0899-0C 4/26/2021 Autospy li/Histology/Murray, X. APIV-00093642 3,048.60
241349 5/10/2021 21-0075-0C 4/19/2021 Autospy/Specialty Toxicology/Hasting, P. APIV-00093431 2,481.00
Autopsies Total 5,529.60
101.68200.19010 - Ambulance Services
10356 - Sam Houston Memorial Funeral Home
241370 5/10/2021 21-0137 4/25/2021 Transport/Case #21-0137/Tamez, N. APIV-00093696 744.00
Ambulance Services Total 744.00
101.74100.19010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
241262 5/10/2021 435- 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093927 856.47
241262 5/10/2021 435- 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093919 1,018.82
Communication Total 1,875.29
101.74110.19010 - Data Circuits/Internet
12944 - D & G Contractors
241293 5/10/2021 1212 4/20/2021 Monthly Maintenance Fees - April 2021 APIV-00093492 225.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 225.00
Centralized Costs Total 37,374.64
Commissioners Court
101.71010.15040 - Travel and Lodging
11330 - Tennant, Sonja
241386 5/10/2021 8643 4/3/2021 Mileage 448.3/Covid-19 Assist- 12/29/20-4/3/21 APIV-00093659 251.05
Travel and Lodging Total 251.05
101.74150.15040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
Commissioners Court Total 289.04
Constable Precinct 1
101.62110.44010 - Fuei
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 472472021 PO -30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 162.96
Fuel Total 162.96

101.74150.44010 - Communication-Air Cards
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10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
Constable Precinct 1 Total 238.94
Constable Precinct 2
101.62110.44020 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 472472021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 315.72
Fuel Total 31572
101.74150.44020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 38.07
Communication-Air Cards Total 38.07
Constable Precinct 2 Total 353.79
Constable Precinct 3
101.62110.44030 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117, 4/24/2021 PA - 1408 Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093830 597.02
Fuel Total 597.02
101.74150.44030 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
101.75100.44030 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
241365 5/10/2021 002002589 4/12/2021 PO - 31307  Spin-On Lube Fil APIV-00093803 6.77
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 6.77
Constable Precinct 3 Total 679.77
Constable Precinct 4
101.61030.44040 - Operating Supplies
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
241360 5/10/2021 093914 5/4/2021 PO - 31093  Drill Bit x 2 APIV-00093805 17.42
241360 5/10/2021 095364 4/22/2021 PO -31093  Peak Wf Bug-Off APIV-00093808 2.89
Operating Supplies Total 20.31
101.62110.44040 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117  4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 1,914.95
Fuel Total 1,914.95
101.68010.44040 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4717 4/30/2021 Bartee-TLO 04/1-30/21 APIV-00094026 75.00
Purchased Services Total 75.00
101.74150.44040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 228.06
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Communication-Air Cards Total 228.06
101.75100.44040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
241360 5/10/2021 093915 5/4/2021 PO-31093  Cap Screw x 4, F Washer x 8, Locknut x 8 APIV-00093806 5.00
241360 5/10/2021 093915 5/4/2021 PO - 31093  Cap Screw x 4/Ref Cm Inv #093929 APIV-00093806 1.96
Invoice Total 6.96
241360 5/10/2021 093929 5/4/2021 PO -31093  Cap Screw x 2 APCV-001173 1.38
241360 5/10/2021 093929 5/4/2021 PO -31093  Cap Screw x 4/CM Ref Inv #093915 APCV-001173 (1.96)
invoice Total (0.58)
241360 5/10/2021 094225 4/1/2021 Relay/Ref CM Inv #094667, PO#31093 APIV-00093807 55.31
241360 5/10/2021 094667 4/9/2021 Relay/CM Ref Inv #094225, PO#31093 APCV-001174 (55.31)
10398 - AutoMax
241269 5/10/2021 017118 4/14/2021 PO -31095  Oil Change up to 5 Qrts, Extra Oil, Recycle Oil,  APIV-00093551 73.37
241269 5/10/2021 017170 4/22/2021 Vehicle Inspection/FAS#11715 APIV-00093796 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 86.75
Constable Precinct 4 Total 2,325.07
County Auditor
101.61010.20010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
241352 5/10/2021 165891378001  4/12/2021 PA - 1410 Copy Paper Ca x 10, Staples Bx (x5} APIV-00093563 323.30
241352 5/10/2021 165896889001  4/12/2021 PA - 1410 HP Laser Jet Toner x 3 APIV-00093564 149.67
Office Supplies Total 472.97
101.74150.20010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 75.98
Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98
County Auditor Total 548.95
County Clerk
101.61010.15050 - Office Supplies
10172 - Scott Merriman, Inc.
241371 5/10/2021 066653 4/19/2021 PO -31224  Labelsx 14 APIV-00093824 154.00
Office Supplies Total 154.00
101.68020.15050 - Microfilming Services
12693 - Kofile Technologies, Inc.
241335 5/10/2021 INV-KSW- 4/26/2021 Monthly Service - March 2021 AP!V-00093694 6,338.41
Microfiiming Services Total 6,338.41
County Clerk Total 6,492.41
County Court at Law
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
241270 5/10/2021 19-0423 4/22/2021 Cause #19-0423 APIV-00093558 300.00
241270 5/10/2021 F386 4/20/2021 Cause #Unfiled/Efliot, K. APIV-00093557 300.00
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower
241337 5/10/2021 21-0170 4/22/2021 Cause #21-0170 APIV-00093862 300.00
241337 5/10/2021 F385 4/22/2021 Cause #18-0275, #18-0274, #21-0007, #19- APIV-00093863 600.00
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241337 5/10/2021 F386 4/22/2021 Cause #21-0364, #21-0365 APIV-00093864 400.00
241337 5/10/2021 J20-10 4/19/2021 Cause #)20-10 APIV-00093574 312.00
10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law
241311 5/10/2021 21-0347 4/22/2021 Cause #21-0347 APIV-00093744 300.00
241311 5/10/2021 F384 4/22/2021 Cause #21-0123, #21-0124 APIV-00093745 400.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
241336 5/10/2021 20-0149 4/27/2021 Cause #20-0149 AP1V-00093861 300.00
241336 5/10/2021 F387 4/26/2021 Cause #21-0366, #21-0367 APIV-00093865 400.00
241336 5/10/2021 F390 4/29/2021 Cause # Unfiled/Harris, E. APIV-00093866 100.00
13289 - Cain Law, PLLC
241276 5/10/2021 21-0368 4/22/2021 Cause #21-0368 APIV-00093743 300.00
241276 5/10/2021 J20-06. 4/22/2021 Cause #)20-06. APIV-00093741 300.00
Attorneys Total 4,312.00
101.67040.30020 - Professional Services
10661 - Susan A. Waldrip Court Reporting, LLC
241385 5/10/2021 12791 4/14/2021 Srv Rendered/Cause #1728481 APIV-00093556 395.00
11888 - USA Certified Interpreters, LLC
241399 5/10/2021 2030 4/29/2021 Services Rendered/F2118383A/20-0729 - 4/21-  APIV-00093731 660.00
13602 - Harwell Interpreting and Translation, LLC
241324 5/10/2021 5478 4/29/2021 Service Rendered -04/29/21 APIV-00093820 187.50
Professional Services Total 1,242.50
101.68010.30020 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 25.00
Purchased Services Total 25.00
101.71030.30020 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5196 4/30/2021 Sorensen-State Bar Dues APIV-00094014 270.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 270.00
101.74150.30020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
County Court at Law Total 5,887.49
County Facilities
101.61030.17010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96144 4/26/2021 PA - 1418 Hoe Garden Truper APIV-00093666 11.99
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96413 4/29/2021 PA - 1418 Valve Repair Sloan APIV-00093738 22.99
10317 - Home Depot
241327 5/10/2021 0625485 4/22/2021 PA - 1422 Loctite Gaps & Cracks x 6 AP1V-00093614 29.88
241327 5/10/2021 1614485 4/21/2021 PA - 1422 3 Step Stoo! APV-00093612 39.98
241327 5/10/2021 3520812 4/29/2021 PA - 1422 Sprinkler Nozzle Pop-Up x 4 APIV-00093734 6.88
241327 5/10/2021 4626011 4/28/2021 PA - 1422 Janitorial Supplies: Swiffer Wet Jet Refill x 3 / APIV-00093736 8.97
241327 5/10/2021 5033777 4/27/2021 PA - 1422 DampRid Refill x 4 APIV-00093664 10.28
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241327 5/10/2021 9033328 4/23/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Wall Base / Operating Supplies: APIV-00093628 27.36
Operating Supplies Total 158.33

101.61100.17010 - Minor Equipment
10317 - Home Depot
241327 5/10/2021 3614951 4/29/2021 PA - 1422 B&D 15A Charger APIV-00083735 59.98
Minor Equipment Total 59.98

101.61210.17010 - Janitorial Supplies
10317 - Home Depot

241327 5/10/2021 0033182 4/22/2021 PA - 1422 Terry Towels 60Pk , Bleach x 4 APIV-00093613 47.29

241327 5/10/2021 4626011 4/28/2021 PA - 1422 Janitorial Supplies: Swiffer Wet Jet Refill x 3 / APIV-00093736 2941

12085 - Staples Advantage

241382 5/10/2021 3474920102 4/17/2021 PA - 1419 Glove Lg 1 Ct APIV-00093459 35.51

241382 5/10/2021 3474920104 4/1772021 PA - 1419 Glove XL Ct, Glove Med Ct x 2, Tropicbreeze Air  AP{V-00093460 148.39

13277 - Buckeye Cleaning Center - Houston

241274 5/10/2021 90321216 4/23/2021 PO - 31007  Kitchen Towel Cs x 7, Multifold Cs x 8, Liner APIV-00093662 836.40
Janitorial Supplies Total 1,097.00

101.62110.17010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117  4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 AP1V-00093831 397.84
Fuel Total 397.84

101.68010.17010 - Purchased Services
11691 - Drainco

241299 5/10/2021 4512 4/15/2021 Cameraed and located roots in pipe. EOC APIV-00093732 340.00

12959 - LJ Power, Inc.

241341 5/10/2021 16427 4/21/2021 Generator Inspections 2/5/21 - Justice Center,  APIV-00093468 315.00
Purchased 5ervices Total 655.00

101.74150.17010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/1072021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 113.97

Communication-Air Cards Total 113.97

101.74300.17010 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy

241278 5/10/2021 271865192104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 717 FM 2821 RdW  APIV-00093776 37.70
241278 5/10/2021 272375362104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 344 SH 75N 103 APIV-00093777 57.57
241278 5/10/2021  27245364.2104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 1101 Sam Houston APIV-00093778 626.86
241278 5/10/2021 6402452822221 4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 344 Hwy 75N 1 APIV-00093781 4431

Gas Utility Total 766.44

101.75100.17010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

0000000000027 5/11/2021 396310 472272021 PA - 1420 Antifreeze x 2 APIV-00093549 23.16

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 473072021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10375 APIV-00094027 7.68
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 30.84

101.75200.17010 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
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0000000000027 5/11/2021 397840 4/30/2021 PA - 1420 Battery x 2, Environmental Fee x 2 AP1V-00093856 236.30
Repairs - Equipment Total 236.30

101.75300.17010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15

241286 5/10/2021 154333665 4/15/2021 PO -31013  Nom Push Connect Angle Stop x 2 APIV-00093429 13.33

10117 - Sherwin-Williams

241374 5/10/2021 Tran# 7412-2 4/23/2021 PO-31005 Paintx5 APIV-00093593 79.60

10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000027 5/11/2021 95895 4/20/2021 PA - 1418 Couple x 4, Primer/Cmnt 2Pk, PVC Pipe x 10 APIV-00093474 17.65

0000000000027 5/11/2021 96348 4/28/2021 PA - 1418 Pex Elbow, Barb Adptr x 2, Pex Pipe x 5 APIV-00093737 29.02

10317 - Home Depot

241327 5/10/2021 3520803 4/29/2021 PA - 1422 Hex Nipple x 2 APIV-00093733 18.44

241327 5/10/2021 4626011 4/28/2021 PA - 1422 Janitorial Supplies: Swiffer Wet Jet Refill x 3 / APIV-00093736 72.38

241327 5/10/2021 7612651 4/6/2021 PA - 1422 Faux Wood Blinds x 2/WG33690167 APIV-00093845 164.96

241327 5/10/2021 9033328 4/23/2021 PA - 1422 Building Repair: Wall Base / Operating Supplies: APIV-00093628 79.97

241327 5/10/2021 9625535 4/23/2021 PA - 1422 Fridge Fittration System, Comp Tee, Flare APIV-00093629 48.31

10441 - Elliott Electric Supply

241302 5/10/2021 10-92534-01 3/8/2021 PVC SCH 40 Conduit x -410/CM Ref Inv #10- APCV-001142 (395.90)

241302 5/10/2021 10-92617-01 3/9/2021 PO - 31283  20A Breaker AP1V-00092646 7.74

10442 - City Electric Supply

241283 5/10/2021 HUN/058334 4/21/2021 PO - 31014  Ballast 2 Lamp APIV-00093728 18.28
Repairs - Buildings Total 153.78
County Facilities Total 3,669.48

County Jail

101.61030.50010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware

0000000000027 5/11/2021 95961 4/21/2021 PA - 1425 Penetrating Oil, Lith-Ease Grease, Bulb APIV-00093637 12.57

10273 - Walmart Community

241405 5/10/2021 TR# 05640 4/19/2021 PA - 1426 Inmate Supplies: GV Freezer Bags x 6, Wahl APIV-00093462 48.91

10434 - McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions, LLC

241347 5/10/2021 18112964 4/6/2021 PA - 1428 Drinking Cup Cs x 2 APIV-00093652 156.68

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-6636 4/30/2021 Lewman- 2 Brake Brackets for Safety Chairs PQ  APIV-00094016 50.00

13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC

0000000000027 5/11/2021 INV2000110092 4/26/2021 Inmate Meals - 4/17-23/21 APIV-00093827 24.92
Operating Supplies Total 293.08

101.61210.50010 - Janitorial Supplies
10344 - Ecolab, Inc.
241300 5/10/2021 6261004351 4/15/2021 PO -31229  Neut Floor x 2, Disinfect Acid Bathroom x 6, APIV-00093616 1,558.10
Janitorial Supplies Total 1,558.10

101.62110.50010 - Fuel

11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 1,426.10
Fuel Total 1,426.10

101.67050.50010 - Pre Employment/Physicals
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10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9912 4/30/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Watson, J APIV-00094036 90.00

12497 - Johnson, Darryl

241332 5/10/2021 1239 4/28/2021 Psychological Testing/Watson, J. - 4/19/21 APIV-00093618 200.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 290.00

101.68010.50010 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-6118 4/30/2021 DeHart-Respirator Rental APIV-00094015 180.00

11313 - Cummins Southern Plains, LLC

241291 5/10/2021 85-26059 5/5/2021 PO - 31455  E130504779-Full Service 10-/30-2020 - Full APIV-00093847 1,840.00

12041 - Overhead Door Company of Conroe

241353 5/10/2021 IN-0418329 4/30/2021 PO - 31445 AP{V-00093698 44490
Invoice Total 44490

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 PO -31002  Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 37.00

13586 - Facilities Mechanical, Inc.

241306 5/10/2021 32263 4/22/2021 Bad contactor at condenser, Labor, Trip Charge APIV-00093790 385.00
Purchased Services Total 2,886.90

101.68090.50010 - Jail Food Services Contract
13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC

0000000000027 5/11/2021 INV2000108915 4/12/2021 Inmate Meals - 4/3-9/21 APIV-00093530 6,071.25
0000000000027 5/11/2021 INV2000109594 4/19/2021 Inmate Meals - 4/10-16/21 APIV-00093826 6,079.08
0000000000027 5/11/2021 INV2000110092 4/26/2021 Inmate Meals - 4/17-23/21 APIV-00093827 6,130.43
0000000000027 5/11/2021 INV2000110657 5/3/2021 inmate Meals - 4/24-30/21 APIV-00093828 6,113.19

Jail Food Services Contract Total 24,393.95

101.71010.50010 - Travel and Lodging

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4417 4/30/2021 Smith-Fuel 04/20/21 PQ 25437 APIV-00094010 38.31
Travel and Lodging Total 38.31

101.74300.50010 - Gas Utility

10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 103014486.2104 4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 655 FM 2821 Rd  APIV-00093774 1,702.94
Gas Utility Total 1,702.94

101.75100.50010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10389 APIV-00094027 769
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.69

101.75200.50010 - Repairs - Equipment
12041 - Overhead Door Company of Conroe

241353 5/10/2021 IN-0418329 4/30/2021 PO - 31445 AP1V-00093698 249.00
Invoice Total 249.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 249.00

101.75300.50010 - Repairs - Buildings
10071 - Johnson Supply & Equipment Corp.
241330 5/107/2021 11198998 4/5/2021 PO -31032  Trane Fan Motor/AH4 #2 APIV-00093650 858.62
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10442 - City Electric Supply
241283 5/10/2021 HUN/058225 4/1/2021 PO -31025 32W T8 841 G13 Base x 75 AP{V-00093699 161.25
Repairs - Buildings Total 1,019.87
County Jail Total 33,865.94
County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center
101.61280.50020 - Medical Supplies
10273 - Walmart Community
241405 5/10/2021 TR# 05640 4/19/2021 PA - 1426 Inmate Supplies: GV Freezer Bags x 6, Wah! APIV-00093462 139.64
10434 - McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions, LLC
241347 5/10/2021 18112964 4/6/2021 PA - 1428 Test Strip Bx (x4), Alcohol Pad Bx (x4), Lancet Bx APIV-00093652 159.99
241347 5/10/2021 18113520 4/6/2021 PA - 1428 Gauze Sponge x 4, Adhsv Bandage x 4 APIV-00093651 17.52
Medical Supplies Total 317.15
101.67020.50020 - Doctor Contract - Jail
13502 - Antwi, Stephen
241260 5/10/2021 04-2021 4/30/2021 Physician Services - Jail 4/1-30/21 AP{V-00093855 8,500.00
Doctor Contract - Jail Total 8,500.00
County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center Total 8,817.15
County Judge
101.74150.15010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 38.01
Communication-Air Cards Total 38.01
County Judge Total 38.01
County Judge - IT Hardware/Software
101.64130.15030 - Volume Licensing
10243 - SHI Government Solutions
241375 5/10/2021 GB00410264 4/28/2021 Azure SQLDB ShrdSvr ALNG Fee - 3/1-31/21 APIV-00093692 376.72
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-Zoom 04/26/21-05/25/21 APIV-00094033 14.99
Volume Licensing Total 391.71
101.64140.15030 - Software Maintenance/Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-Dameware License APIV-00094033 357.12
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-Kiwi Syslog Server Annual Maint Ren APIV-00094033 111.36
Invoice Total 468.48
10696 - Singlewire Software, LLC
241376 5/10/2021 43630 4/19/2021 PO - 31417 APIV-00093433 1,537.50
Software Maintenance/Subscriptions Total 2,005.98
101.64150.15030 - Maintenance Hardware
11776 - GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.
241316 5/10/2021 INV0048569 4/23/2021 PO - 31419 APIV-00093702 6.248.34
Invoice Total 6,248.34
Maintenance Hardware Total 6,248.34

101.68010.15030 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
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0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-Efax & Jungle Disk APIV-00094033 71.21
Purchased Services Total 71.21
County Judge - IT Hardware/Software Total 8,717.24
County Judge - IT Operations
101.61030.15020 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-25 Pk Cat 5E Jack PQ 25702 APIV-00094033 58.85
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-4 Equallogic 900 GB PQ 25702 APIV-00094033 199.80
tnvoice Total 258.65
Operating Supplies Total 258.65
101.74150.15020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 121.32
Communication-Air Cards Total 121.32
101.75100.15020 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8848 4/30/2021 Early-Inspection FAS 103.74 APIV-00094033 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.00
County Judge - IT Operations Total 386.97
County Treasurer
101.71010.20020 - Trave! and Lodging
10997 - Klawinsky, Amy
241334 5/10/2021 8634 4/22/2021 Per Diem/Lodging/Miles/344.00/San Marcos- APIV-00093611 633.84
Travel and Lodging Total 633.84
County Treasurer Total 633.84
Courthouse Security Fund-Fund 536
536.68010.43020 - Purchased Services
11985 - Rapiscan Systems, Inc.
241363 5/10/2021 3190440. 5/10/2021 Service Contract CS006597 - 4/1/21-3/3/22 APIV-00093897 4,620.00
Purchased Services Total 4,620.00
Courthouse Security Fund-Fund 536 Total 4,620.00
Criminal District Attorney
101.61010.32010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
241352 5/10/2021 158268053001  4/2/2021 PA - 1405 Wall Sign x 3, Engraved Letters, APIV-00093631 66.96
241352 5/10/2021 167294710001  4/7/2021 PA - 1405 Duster Pk, Copy Paper Ca x 6, Folder 100/Bx, APIV-00093632 355.69
241352 5/10/2021 167295329001  4/7/2021 PA - 1405 File Folder Bx APIV-00093633 36.69
Office Supplies Total 459.34
101.61030.32010 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA }
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0564 4/30/2021 Glisson-Computer Speakers & Cables PQ 25670 APIV-00094023 13548
Operating Supplies Total 13548
101.68010.32010 - Purchased Services
10077 - Lexis-Nexis
241339 5/10/2021 3093248760 4/30/2021 Acct#4254HQXM9 Online Search 4/1-30/21 APIV-00093786 86.00
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Purchased Services Total 86.00
101.71010.32010 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7407 4/30/2021 Durham-Fuel 04/7 & 26/21 PQ 25670 APIV-00094029 133.75
Travel and Lodging Total 133.75
101.75100.32010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7407 4/30/2021 Durham-Car Wash APIV-00094029 8.99
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 8.99
Criminal District Attomney Total 823.56
District Attorney Forfeiture
562.61030.32020 - Operating Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0564 4/30/2021 Glisson 24 Jackets PQ 26253 APIV-00094023 1,007.52
Operating Supplies Total 1,007.52
562.87030.32020 - Vehicles and Trucks
10575 - Caldwell Country Chevrolet
0000000000027 5/11/2021 MR331508 4/27/2021 PO - 31267 APIV-00093859 400.00
0000000000027 5/11/2021 MR331508 4/27/2021 PO - 31267 2021 Chevrolet Tahoe - Buyboard #601-19 APIV-00093859 46,980.00
Invoice Total 47,380.00
Vehicles and Trucks Total 47,380.00
District Attorney Forfeiture Total 48,387.52
District Attorney Supplement
560.71010.32040 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2918 4/30/2021 Zella-Fuel 04/12/21 PQ 25670 APIV-00094008 14.10
Travel and Lodging Total 14.10
560.71020.32040 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0564 4/30/2021 Glisson-Civil Law Conference - Russell, Q APIV-00094023 200.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4514 4/30/2021 Etienne-2021 Crimes Against Children APIV-00094011 200.00
Conferences/Training Total 400.00
560.75100.32040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 13046 APIV-00094027 17.17
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 17.17
District Attorney Supplement Total 431.27
District Clerk
101.43010.31010 - Fees of Office/Charges for Service
10055 - Haney.Moorman.Paschal, P.C.
241317 5/10/2021 C255 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APIV-00093424 300.00
241317 5/10/2021 C256 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-104 APIV-00093423 400.00
10124 - Travis County Constable Pct.5
241393 5/10/2021 8646 4/30/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T17-41 APIV-00093717 150.00
241393 5/10/2021 c272 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T07-323 AP1V-00093436 70.00
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241393 5/10/2021 c273 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T16-124 APIV-00093435 75.00
10186 - Harris County Constable Pct. 1
241318 5/10/2021 259 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T19-120 APIV-00093414 75.00
241318 5/10/2021 C260 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T06-88 APIV-00093415 150.00
241318 5/10/2021 C261 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T03-68 APIV-00093416 75.00
10199 - Harris County Constable Pct. 2
241319 5/10/2021 C266 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T19-78 APIV-00093417 75.00
10201 - Harris County Constable Pct. 8
241323 5/10/2021 C268 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APIV-00093645 75.00
10213 - Harris County Constable Pct. 7
241322 5/10/2021 €262 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T03-68 APIV-00093419 75.00
241322 5/10/2021 263 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APiV-00093420 75.00
10241 - Dallas County Constable Pct. 3
241296 5/10/2021 8731 7/27/2020 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T08-31 APIV-00085522 70.00
10286 - Harris County Constable Pct. 3
241320 5/10/2021 C265 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T06-88 APIV-00093418 150.00
10308 - Harris County Constable Pct. 6
241321 5/10/2021 c267 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C AP{V-00093440 75.00
10365 - Fort Bend County Constable Pct. 2
241308 5/10/2021 269 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APIV-00093439 480.00
10457 - Sorensen, Tracy M.
241380 5/10/2021 258 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APIV-00093421 198.22
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
241359 5/10/2021 8647 4/30/2021 Abstractor Fee/Secretary of State Fees - Tax APIV-00093718 185.00
241359 5/10/2021 c275 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T19-120 APIV-00093447 75.00
241359 5/10/2021 276 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T17-104 APIV-00093448 75.00
241359 5/10/2021 c277 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T94-215C APIV-00093449 162.37
241359 5/10/2021 c278 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T17-04 APIV-00093450 250.00
241359 5/10/2021 C279 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T06-88 APIV-00093451 75.00
241359 5/10/2021 C280 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T03-68 APIV-00093452 75.00
241359 5/10/2021 €281 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T16-124 APIV-00093453 75.00
241359 5/10/2021 282 4/20/2021 Abstractor Fee-Tax Suits/T19-78 APIV-00093454 375.00
241359 5/10/2021 €283 4/20/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T19-120 AP1V-00093455 330.00
241359 5/10/2021 C284 4/20/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T07-323 APIV-00093456 55.00
241359 5/10/2021 C285 4/20/2021 Secretary of State Fees-Tax Suits/T03-68 APIV-00093457 55.00
10693 - Law Office of Patti J. Hightower
241337 5/10/2021 C257 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T10-16 APIV-00093422 300.00
10907 - Alisup, Stephanie
241257 5/10/2021 €252 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T03-68 APIV-00093427 350.00
241257 5/10/2021 €253 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T16-124 APIV-00093426 450.00
241257 5/10/2021 €254 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T19-78 APIV-00093425 400.00
11965 - Angelina County Sheriff's Department
241259 5/10/2021 Cc270 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T17-04 APIV-00093438 90.00
13144 - Brazos County Constable, Pct 1
241273 5/10/2021 C274 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T16-124 APIV-00093434 70.00
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13289 - Cain Law, PLLC

241276 5/10/2021 €251 4/20/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T19-120 APIV-00093428 400.00

13595 - Brazoria County Constable, PCT 3

241272 5/10/2021 C264 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T17-104 APIV-00093413 75.00

13596 - Trinity County Sheriff

241394 5/10/2021 c27 4/20/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T17-04 APIV-00093437 100.00
Fees of Office/Charges for Service Total 6,590.59

101.61200.31010 - Jurors Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0515 4/30/2021 Flowers-Juror Supplies PQ 25647 APIV-00094005 14.98
Jurors Supplies Total 14.98

101.68010.31010 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 PO - 31002  Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 74.00
Purchased Services Total 74.00

101.74150.31010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless

241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
District Clerk Total 6,717.56

Emergency Operations
101.61010.46010 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0622 4/30/2021 Pegoda-Binders, Pencils, Pens, etc PQ 25778 APIV-00094006 13497
Office Supplies Total 134.97

101.62110.46010 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117  4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 34233
Fuel Total 34233

101.73160.46010 - Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements
11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.
241277 5/10/2021 4036001054 4/16/2021 Maintenance-Copier Usage - 3/16/21-4/15/21  APIV-00093768 85.02
Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements Total 85.02

101.74100.46010 - Communication

10269 - AT&T

241262 5/10/2021 435- 5/107/2021 Monthly Service-05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093927 369.27
Communication Total 369.27

101.74150.46010 - Communication-Air Cards

10227 - Verizon Wireless

241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/107/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 12132

12514 - AT&T Mobility

241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 22.20

12515 - AT&T Mobility

241265 5/10/2021 287260447296.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093763 37.00

12516 - AT&T Mobility
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241266 5/10/2021 287260518994.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093764 37.00
Communication-Air Cards Total 217.52
Emergency Operations Total 1,149.11
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation
101.74300.17020 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 27186519.2104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 717 FM 2821 Rd W  APIV-00093776 9.17
Gas Utility Total 9.17
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation Total 9.17
Health and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts
101.77440.69940 - Soil Conservation
10394 - Waiker County Soil & Water Consrvation District #453
241402 5/10/2021 51 4/26/2021 2021 Soil & Water Conservation District APIV-00093572 500.00
Soit Conservation Total 500.00
Health and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts 500.00
Justice of Peace Precinct 1
101.61010.33010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
241352 5/10/2021 164704323001  4/28/2021 PO -31209 PaperCax4 AP1V-00093630 139.96
Office Supplies Total 139.96
Justice of Peace Precinct 1 Total 139.96
Justice of Peace Precinct 3
101.74400.33030 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.
241416 5/10/2021 05-07/21JP3 4/15/2021 Monthly Service - 05/01/21-07/31/21 APIV-00093771 60.13
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 60.13
Justice of Peace Precinct 3 Total 60.13
Justice of Peace Precinct 4
101.74300.33040 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 46062469.2104  4/30/2021 Mo Svc 03/25/21-04/26/21- 9360 State Hwy 75 APIV-00093835 25.61
Gas Utility Total 25.61
101.74400.33040 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10021 - City of New Waverly
241284 5/10/2021 19.2104 4/28/2021 Monthly Service/JP4 - 03/26/21-04/28/21 APIV-00093836 99.14
Water/Sewer/Garbage Totai 99.14
Justice of Peace Precinct 4 Total 124.75
Juvenile Commitment Reduction
643.72030.36050 - Grant Expenditures
11663 - Life Investment Counseling
241340 5/10/2021 1280 5/4/2021 Counseling/PiD#3111 - March 2021 APIV-00093815 160.00
241340 5/10/2021 1281 4/27/2021 Counseling/PiD#3107- March 2021 APIV-00093595 160.00
Grant Expenditures Total 320.00
Juvenile Commitment Reduction Totai 320.00

Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund



05/10/2021-05/14/2021

Walker County Disbursement Report

19 of 39

Payment#
DatePaid InvoicelD InvoiceDate PO Description Voucher Amount
101.68070.36010 - Contract Services - Juvenile
10529 - Alere Toxicology Service, inc.
241256 5/10/2021 1281731 4/20/2021 Drug Testing - 3/31/21 APIV-00093407 4455
Contract Services - juvenile Total 44.55
101.71010.36010 - Travel and Lodging
f 11029 - Payne, April
241358 5/10/2021 8649 4/28/2021 Mileage/66.0 - 4/17-28/21 AP!V-00093804 36.96
Travel and Lodging Total 36.96
101.71020.36010 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9913 4/30/2021 Saumell-87th Post Legislative & Budget APIV-00094021 150.00
Conferences/Training Total 150.00
101.74100.36010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
241262 5/10/2021 435- 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093927 82.06
Communication Total B2.06
101.74300.36010 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 31986581.2104 4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 1021 University Ave APIV-00093780 64.21
Gas Utility Total 64.21
Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund Total 377.78
Law Library
526.71030.34030 - Dues and Subscriptions
10077 - Lexis-Nexis
241339 5/10/2021 3093249821 4/30/2021 Acct#4254LKZT3 Online Searches - 4/1-30//21  APIV-00093787 50.00
241339 5/10/2021 3093250456 4/30/2021 Acct#4254NTQMV Online Search 4/1-30/21 APIV-00093788 138.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 188.00
Law Library Total 188.00
Litter Control - General Fund
101.75100.61050 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10298 APIV-00094027 769
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.69
Litter Control - General Fund Total 7.69
Not found
Not found
10108 - ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation
241391 5/10/2021 6000504704 5/4/2021 PO - 31435  Repair Elevator, Court House - Repairs dueto  APIV-00093819 10,399.05
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthiy Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 189.95
Invoice Total 189.95
10441 - Elliott Electric Supply
241302 5/10/2021 10-94530-01 4/19/2021 PO - 31406 APIV-00093681 1.499.39
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0158 4/30/2021 Gilbert-Personal Charges APIV-00094004 80.44
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0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2007 4/30/2021 Tennant-12 Retractable Belt Barriers PQ 25778  APIV-00094024 1,168.73
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2007 4/30/2021 Tennant-20 Sharps Containers PQ 25778 APIV-00094024 110.92
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2007 4/30/2021 Tennant-Meals for Vaccination Clinics 04/1-3, 5- APIV-00094024 1,198.37
Invoice Total 2,478.02
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10563 APIV-00094027 7.69
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7379 4/30/2021 Daugette-Meals COVID 19 Vaccines 4/1/21 PQ  APIV-00094028 153.00
12032 - Smartox
241378 5/10/2021 19596 4/22/2021 PO - 31414  HETG-105a - ETG Dip card test, $2.50 ea, 25 APIV-00093565 220.00
12151 - SERVPRo of Lake Conroe, Magnolia & Cleveland
241373 5/10/2021 4723199 4/30/2021 PO -31438 APIV-00093704 4,749.87
241373 5/10/2021 4723227 4/16/2021 PO - 31438 APIV-00093705 8,682.79
241373 5/10/2021 4723228 4/16/2021 PO - 31438 APIV-00093706 11,662.50
Not found Total 40,122.70
Not found Total 40,122.70
Planning and Development
101.62110.61020 - Fuei
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117  4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 808.77
Fuel Total 808.77
101.67010.61020 - Engineering Services Contracts
12281 - Bleyl Engineering
0000000000027 5/11/2021 46369 4/29/2021 Professional Services from 2/28/21-4/3/21 APIV-00093648 5877.50
Engineering Services Contracts Total 5877.50
101.74150.61020 - Communication-Air Cards
12514 - AT&T Mobility
241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 64.40
Communication-Air Cards Total 64.40
Planning and Development Total 6,750.67
Purchasing N
101.71030.20040 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7234 4/30/2021 Williford-Efax Subscription 04/24/21-04/23/22  APIV-00094018 169.50
Dues and Subscriptions Total 169.50
101.74150.20040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 API1V-00093925 113.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 113.99
Purchasing Total 283.49
Revenues-Sheriff Commissary
801.48130.11801 - Vending Machines
10421 - Coca Cola Southwest Beverages LLC
241287 5/10/2021 20708200873 4/21/2021 Dt Dr Pepper Cs x 2, Coke Cs x 2 APIV-00093641 125.56
241287 5/10/2021 20708200892  4/28/2021 Core SpaCsx 2 APIV-00093729 62.78
Vending Machines Total 188.34
Revenues-Sheriff Commissary Total 188.34
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Road and Bridge General
220.63220.82200 - Road Materials-Paving
10594 - P2 Emulsions
241354 5/10/2021 21138 4/19/2021 PO - 30969 4,832 Gals P2 CWP Pothole Patch Asphalt APIV-00093817 14,527.68
Road Materials-Paving Total 14,527.68
220.72030.82200 - Grant Expenditures
12463 - EE-TDF Cleveland LLC
241301 5/10/2021 58248 4/16/2021 PO - 31334  Tire Recycling - Tires x 10.78 Tons APIV-00093576 2,500.00
241301 5/10/2021 58249 4/16/2021 PO - 31334  Tire Recycling - Tires x .84 Tons APIV-00093577 2,500.00
241301 5/10/2021 58250 4/21/2021 PO -31334  Tire Recycling - Tires x 4.26 Tons APIV-00093578 2,500.00
241301 5/10/2021 58251 4/16/2021 PO - 31334  Tire Recycling - Tires x 9.6 Tons APIV-00093579 2,500.00
241301 5/10/2021 58252 4/21/2021 PO - 31334  Tire Recycling - Tires x 4.62 Tons APIV-00093580 2,500.00
241301 5/10/2021 58253 4/16/2021 PO - 31334  Trailer delivery & pickup only no tires in trailer ~ APIV-00093581 1,000.00
Grant Expenditures Total 13,500.00
220.75100.82200 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95138 4/5/2021 PO - 30974  Boomer Chain x 2, Load Bndr Ratchett x 2 APIV-00093473 229.96
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95821 4/19/2021 PO - 30974  Wire Rope Clip APIV-00093470 3.59
11147 - Conroe Mill Supply, Inc.
241290 5/10/2021 392253 4/15/2021 PO - 31402 100" Cabie for R&B General Haul Truck - 50 feet, APIV-00093838 542.81
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 776.36
220.75200.82200 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 394604 4/14/2021 PO -30970  Hyd Fil APIV-00093467 19.79
11313 - Cummins Southern Plains, LLC
241291 5/10/2021 85-44715 4/20/2021 PO -31396  Replace Boost Pressure Sensor, Pressure Sensor, APIV-00093809 3,312.09
Repairs - Equipment Total 3,331.88
Road and Bridge General Total 32,135.92
Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.61030.82210 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396925 4/26/2021 PO - 30829  Blue Dep x 2 APIV-00093635 26.74
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
241365 5/10/2021 002003397 4/21/2021 PO - 30833  Glass Cleaner APIV-00093550 399
241365 5/10/2021 002003832 4/27/2021 PO - 30833  Shop Towels Bx AP1V-00093665 13.51
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96421 4/30/2021 PO - 30838 Glove XL AP1V-00093858 18.99
Operating Supplies Total 63.23
220.63250.82210 - Culverts and Signs
10106 - S & S Pipe & Supply, Inc.
241369 5/10/2021 25222 4/29/2021 PO -31436  Steel Pipe 16"x.250 (x20) APIV-00093691 460.00
Culverts and Signs Total 460.00
220.74150.82210 - Communication-Air Cards
12514 - AT&T Mobility
241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 22.20
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Communication-Air Cards Total 22.20
220.75100.82210 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 S/11/2021 388090 4/23/2021 PO - 30829  Power Sterring FL AP1V-00093480 5.10
10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC
241381 5/10/2021 4590047845 4/21/2021 PO - 31387 0522403 225/70R19.5 128/ - 126 NHDR+ Rear  APIV-00093561 1,028.00
241381 5/10/2021 4590047845 4/21/2021 PO - 31387  F293733 11R24.5 FD663 Radial ST - H Traction APIV-00093561 700.00
Invoice Total 1,728.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10348 APIV-00094027 7.68
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7146 4/30/2021 Kuykendall-inspection FAS 10348 APiIV-00094017 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 1,747.78
220.75200.82210 - Repairs - Equipment
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
241365 5/10/2021 002003832 4/27/2021 PO -30833  Permanent Crimp X 2, 010416X (x4) APIV-00093665 177.13
241365 5/10/2021 002003935 4/28/2021 PO - 30833  Permanent Crimp x 2, 010416X (x3) APIV-00093689 159.63
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96399 4/29/2021 PO -30838 EClips APIV-00093710 043
10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC
241381 5/10/2021 4590047845 4/21/2021 PO - 31387 APIV-00093561 930.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 1,267.19
Road and Bridge Precinct 1 Total 3,560.40
Road and Bridge Precinct 2
220.61030.82220 - Operating Supplies
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
241361 5/10/2021 63046596 4/20/2021 PO - 30871 Contact Tip x 10 APIV-00093458 14.45
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96376 4/29/2021 PO - 30883  Stihl 20" Chain, Stihl 20" Bar, Stihl Parts APIV-00093857 108.97
Operating Supplies Total 12342
220.62110.82220 - Fuel
13257 - Sun Coast Resources, Inc.
241384 5/10/2021 96050008 4/20/2021 PO - 30877  1,297.00 Gals Clear Diesel #2 APIV-00093559 3,019.03
Fuel Total 3,019.03
220.63230.82220 - Roads-Special Allocation
11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC
241304 5/10/2021 433 4/13/2021 PO - 30857  368.78 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093430 9,035.11
241304 5/10/2021 447 4/14/2021 PO - 30857 175.82 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093568 4,307.59
241304 5/10/2021 452 4/15/2021 PO - 30857  95.45 Tons Limestone Road Base AP{V-00093569 2,338.53
241304 5/10/2021 468 4/19/2021 PO - 30857  67.99 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093570 1,665.76
241304 5/10/2021 473 4/20/2021 PO - 30857  53.33 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093798 1,306.59
241304 5/10/2021 484 4/21/2021 PO - 30857  69.5 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093730 1,702.75
241304 5/10/2021 494 472272021 PO - 30857  39.82 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093799 975.59
Roads-Special Allocation Total 21,331.92

220.74150.82220 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
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241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 38.07
12514 - AT&T Mobility
241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 22.20
Communication-Air Cards Total 60.27
220.74400.82220 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10090 - Walker County Special Utility District
241403 5/10/2021 280.2104 4/12/2021 Monthly Service Thru 04/12/21 APIV-00093851 50.73
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.
241414 5/10/2021 05/21 RB2 4/15/2021 Monthly Service - 05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093769 98.36
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 149.09
220.75100.82220 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 382733 4/22/2021 PO - 30868  Battery, Core deposit APIV-00093471 76.38
0000000000027 5/11/2021 388030 4/22/2021 PO -30868  Headlight Buib APIV-00093472 13.20
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395478 4/19/2021 PO - 30868  Fuel Filter APIV-00093410 13.25
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 102.83
220.75200.82220 - Repairs - Equipment
10218 - ASCO Equipment
241261 5/10/2021 PS0232970-1 4/22/2021 PO - 30849  Seal Kit x 3, Backhoe Bucket Seal, Air Filter x 2,  APIV-00093562 661.38
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC
241328 5/10/2021 39252 4/22/2021 PO - 30861  Dismount/Mount Tire, Shop Supplies APIV-00093552 15.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 676.38
Road and Bridge Precinct 2 Total 25,462.94
Road and Bridge Precinct 3
220.61010.82230 - Office Supplies
12085 - Staples Advantage
241382 5/10/2021 3475370053 4/24/2021 PO -30916  Fingertips Dz, Correction Tape 10Pk, HP Bk Tnr  APIV-00093627 392.60
Office Supplies Total 392.60
220.61030.82230 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 382206 4/22/2021 PO -30909  Mount, 100Pc Mini Fuse, Battery Charger, 50 Pc  APIV-00093476 101.80
0000000000027 5/11/2021 394458 4/14/2021 PO - 30909  Surface Cond Pad, Angle Die Grinder APIV-00093401 52.72
0000000000027 5/11/2021 394611 4/14/2021 PO - 30909  Impac Fit Clenr APIV-00093402 49.05
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395683 4/20/2021 PO -309039  Rags, Oil Stabl x 2, Myst Oil, Mystic Hi Temp x  APIV-00093584 83.48
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396012 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Airchuck, Chuck Hd, Adapter x 2 APIV-00093586 31.68
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396091 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Tool Set APIV-00093588 130.00
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, inc.
241361 5/10/2021 63101757 4/22/2021 PO -30912  Cylinder Rental - 3/20/21-4/20/21 APIV-00093812 26.77
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95682 4/15/2021 PO - 30921 Chain Proof Coil x 12, Grab Hook x 2 APIV-00093646 55.06
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95683 4/15/2021 PO - 30921 Plier Slip Joint, Uss Hx Cp Bx/100 APIV-00093403 28.98
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95689 4/15/2021 PO - 30921  Sprayer Lever Handgun, Home/Grdn Spray, APIV-00093404 41.14
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95812 4/19/2021 PO - 30921 Wire Brush, Putty Knife, Emerycloth, Fasteners x APIV-00093412 32.11
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95876 4/20/2021 PO - 30921  Funnel, Tubing x 4 APIV-00093636 5.15
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96149 4/26/2021 PO - 30921 Household Spray APIV-00093707 2.59
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0000000000027 5/11/2021 96216 4/27/2021 PO -30921  Trenching Shovel APIV-00093708 28.99

10496 - Burton Auto Supply

241275 5/10/2021 794861 4/15/2021 PO - 30890  Cleaner, Presto Pin APIV-00093529 21.78

241275 5/10/2021 795022 4/21/2021 PO - 30890  Adapter, Chuck APIV-00093582 14.88

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2007 4/30/2021 Tennant-Food for Trash Bash APIV-00094024 232.69

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7379 4/30/2021 Daugette-Maibox & Post PQ 25359 APIV-00094028 182.95

10788 - Daisy's Diner

241295 5/10/2021 148028 4/29/2021 PO -30894  Lunches for Paving Crew-4/29/21 APIV-00093810 176.00
Operating Supplies Total 1,297.82

220.61100.82230 - Minor Equipment
12085 - Staples Advantage
241382 5/10/2021 3474920099 4/17/2021 PO -30916  Desktop Scanner APIV-00093406 679.45
Minor Equipment Total 679.45

220.61230.82230 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2

241281 5/10/2021 4081862372 4/19/2021 PO - 30891  Uniform Services AP1V-00093408 109.10
241281 5/10/2021 4082499778 4/26/2021 PO - 30891  Uniform Services APIV-00093663 109.10
Uniforms Total 218.20

220.62110.82230 - Fuel
13257 - Sun Coast Resources, Inc.
241383 5/10/2021 96038532 4/8/2021 PO - 30917  2,600.30 Gals Diesel #2/1,100.00 Gals Unleaded AP!V-00093853 8,038.20
Fuel Total 8,038.20

220.62120.82230 - Lubricants, Oils, Etc
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396012 4/21/2021 PO -30909 10W305Qtx2 APIV-00093586 60.42
Lubricants, Qils, Etc Total 60.42

220.63210.82230 - Road Materials
10022 - Cleveland Asphalt

241285 5/10/2021 24578 4/13/2021 PO - 30892  5,059.52 Gals CRS-2 Asphalt Emulsion APIV-00093591 8,955.36

11390 - EHis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

241304 5/10/2021 453 4/15/2021 PO -30896  55.5 Tons Limestone Road Base APIV-00093592 1,359.75
Road Materials Total 10,315.11

220.63230.82230 - Roads-Special Atlocation
12499 - Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

0000000000027 5/11/2021 62281943 4/19/2021 PO -30920  60.89 Tons Grade 4 Traprock APIV-00093479 2,922.72
0000000000027 5/11/2021 62285710 4/26/2021 PO - 30920 12.34 Tons 2.0 Sack Cement Stabilized APIV-00093653 7,625.68
Roads-Special Allocation Total 10,548.40

220.63250.82230 - Culverts and Signs
10106 - S & S Pipe & Supply, Inc.

241369 5/10/2021 25211 4/20/2021 PO - 30915 26 Feet 12 3/4" x .250 Steel Pipe APIV-00093478 494.00

11698 - Custom Products Corporation

241292 5/1072021 350379 4/16/2021 PO - 31412 APIV-00093405 559.40
Invoice Total 559.40

Cuiverts and Signs Total 1,053.40
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220.68010.82230 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7379 4/30/2021 Daugette-Clean Emulsion from Citizen Truck & APIV-00094028 610.00
Purchased Services Total 610.00
220.73150.82230 - Rentals
10476 - A-1 Smith’s Septic Service, Inc.
241255 5/10/2021 591524 4/26/2021 Monthly Rental/FM 1893 Piney Woods,Trinity- ~ APIV-00093657 88.00
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
241281 5/10/2021 4081862372 4/19/2021 PO - 30891  Office Mat Rental APIV-00093408 2.1
241281 5/10/2021 4082499778 4/26/2021 PO - 30891  Office Mat Rental AP{V-00093663 5.21
Rentals Total 95.32
220.74150.82230 - Communication-Air Cards
12514 - AT&T Mobility
241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 472172021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 20.00
Communication-Air Cards Total 20.00
220.74400.82230 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
13563 - Piney Woods Sanitation, Inc.
241415 5/10/2021 05/21RB3 4/15/2021 Monthly Service - 05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093770 65.57
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 65.57
220.75100.82230 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 378064 4/22/2021 Core Deposit/CM Ref Inv # 376974, PO # 30909 APCV-001172 (44.80)
0000000000027 5/11/2021 394703 4/15/2021 PO - 30909  Water Pump - New, Engine Prelube, Thermostat APIV-00093399 55.66
0000000000027 5/11/2021 394773 4/15/2021 PO - 30908  Oil Filter Adapter APIV-00093400 14.07
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395456 4/19/2021 PO - 30909  Automatic Tranmission/Ref CM Iny #395555 APIV-00093411 8.60
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395456 4/19/2021 PO - 30909  Timing Cover APIV-00093411 443
Invoice Total 13.03
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395555 4/19/2021 Oil Seal/CM Ref inv # 395456 APCV-001171 (8.60)
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395583 4/19/2021 PO - 30909  Gasket Repair Kit/FAS#10331 APIV-00093583 37.04
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395683 4/20/2021 PO - 30909  Oil Seal/FAS#10331 APIV-00093584 5.79
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396012 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Dia/Cool Hose x 2, Spin-On Oil, Air AP1V-00093586 80.76
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396090 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Antifreeze Ext/Life Gal x 6, Oxygen Sensor, APIV-00093587 108.04
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396092 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Radiator Hose/FAS#10331 APIV-00093589 14.05
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396931 4/26/2021 PO -30909  Gasket APIV-00093686 7.52
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 95963 4/21/2021 PO - 30921  Clamp x 4, Ball Valve, Adapter x 2, Bit APIV-00093638 65.52
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96149 4/26/2021 PO - 30921 Clampx 8 APIV-00093707 15.92
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 12508 APIV-00094027 7.69
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 371.69
220.75200.82230 - Repairs - Equipment
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 388450 4/22/2021 PO - 30909  Hydraulic Filter x 2, Freight APIV-00093477 117.09
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395938 4/21/2021 PO - 30909  Tire Repair Kit, Dry Graphite Lub/FAS#10178 APIV-00093585 63.75
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396976 4/26/2021 PO -30909  Air Filter x 2, Hose Clamp x 4 APIV-00093682 104.97
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10095 - RB Everett & Company
241364 5/10/2021 S1108026 4/29/2021 PO -30913  Fan x 2, Shipping/FAS#13001 APIV-00093814 740.00
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
241365 5/10/2021 002003820 4/27/2021 PO - 30914  Air Filter x 2/FAS#10176 APIV-00093687 85.10
241365 5/10/2021 002003856 4/27/2021 PO - 30914  BWT317960 Turbo, BWT318421, APIV-00093688 714.84
10103 - Ringo Tire & Service Center
241366 5/10/2021 162520 4/27/2021 Equipment Inspection/FAS#10294 APIV-00093690 7.00
10496 - Burton Auto Supply
241275 5/10/2021 795207 4/27/2021 PO - 30890  Ser Pliers, Bolts x 4 APIV-00093685 49.45
10547 - Mustang Cat
241350 5/10/2021 PARTS5545971  4/12/2021 PO - 30908  Turbo GP, Core Deposit, Gasket x 5, Bolt x 4, APIV-00093624 3,206.19
241350 5/10/2021 PARTS5545972  4/12/2021 PO -30908  Lock Nut x 16, Washer x 2/FAS#10179 APIV-00093625 101.70
241350 5/10/2021 PARTS5545973  4/12/2021 PO - 30908 Hose x 2, Clamp x 4/FAS#10179 APIV-00093626 28.66
11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LtLC
241328 5/10/2021 139836 4/26/2021 PO -30899  Service Charge Shop, Repair Tire APIV-00093649 165.00
241328 5/10/2021 39178 4/19/2021 PO - 30899  Grader Flat Tire, Shop Supplies APIV-00093409 105.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 548875
Road and Bridge Precinct 3 Total 39,254.93
Road and Bridge Precinct 4
220.61030.82240 - Operating Supplies
10078 - McCoy's Building Supply Center
241346 5/10/2021 4333818 4/28/2021 PO - 30944  Portland Cement x 37, Pallet APIV-00093843 44292
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
241360 5/10/2021 095163 4/19/2021 PA - 1415 Motor Tune-Up 160z APIV-00093634 7.00
241360 5/10/2021 095637 4/28/2021 PA - 1415 Mini Lamp x 10 APIV-00093711 26.90
10143 - Walker County Hardware
0000000000027 5/11/2021 96344 4/28/2021 PO -30932 Glovex9, Caps x 2 APIV-00093709 117.09
10323 - Mason’s, Inc.
241344 5/10/2021 939996 4/20/2021 PO - 31094  Drill Bit x 4, Bolts x 12, Nuts x12, Washers x 12 APIV-00093821 4224
241344 5/10/2021 939997 4/20/2021 PO -31094 Tap, Allthread, Thompson Seal x 3, String Line  AP!V-00093822 84.02
241344 5/10/2021 939998 4/20/2021 PO - 30945  Contractor Line x 4, Sharp Shooter, Twine x 5, AP1V-00093823 81.72
Operating Supplies Total 801.89
220.61230.82240 - Uniforms
12490 - Cintas Corporation #2
241281 5/10/2021 4075951293 4/27/2021 PO - 30958  Uniform Services APIV-00093590 65.92
13554 - UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
241396 5/10/2021 844 0944993 4/6/2021 PO -31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093528 107.52
241396 5/10/2021 844 0946775 4/20/2021 PO - 31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093465 107.52
241396 5/10/2021 844 0947667 4/27/2021 PO -31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093683 107.52
Uniforms Total 388.48
220.73150.82240 - Rentals
13554 - UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
241396 5/10/2021 844 0944993 4/6/2021 PO - 31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093528 5.76
241396 5/10/2021 844 0946775 4/20/2021 PO - 31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093465 5.76
241396 5/10/2021 844 0947667 4/27/2021 PO - 31305  Uniform Services and Mat Rentals APIV-00093683 5.76
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Rentals Total 17.28
220.74130.82240 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
12518 - AT&T Mobility
241268 5/10/2021 829542249.0502 4/24/2021 Monthly Service - 03/25/21-04/24/21 APIV-00093833 105.46
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 105.46
220.74150.82240 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 37.99
Communication-Air Cards Total 37.99
220.74300.82240 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 45999638.2104 4/30/2021 Mo Svc 03/25/21-04/26/21- 9368 State Hwy 75 APIV-00093834 46.41
Gas Utility Total 46.41
220.74400.82240 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10021 - City of New Waverly
241284 5/10/2021 18.2104 4/28/2021 Monthly Service/RB4 - 03/26/21-04/28/21 APIV-00093837 236.30
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 236.30
220.75100.82240 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 391396 4/23/2021 PO -30941  Fan Clutch, FAS#10381 APIV-00093575 419.44
10092 - Powers Auto Supply
241360 5/10/2021 095254 4/20/2021 PA - 1415 Halogen Sealed Beams AP1V-00093469 7.59
241360 $/10/2021 095302 4/21/2021 PA - 1415 SS Hose Clamp x 6 APIV-00093573 11.94
241360 5/10/2021 095842 5/3/2021 PA - 1415 Cab Filter APIV-00093795 11.51
10398 - AutoMax
241269 5/10/2021 017154 4/20/2021 Vehicle Inspection/FAS#12650 APIV-00093466 7.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4835 4/30/2021 Decker-Back Glass FAS 12600 PQ 25529 APiV-00094012 450.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 10395 & 12650 APIV-00094027 15.38
13055 - Hoeser, Bonner
241326 5/10/2021 5040 4/30/2021 PO - 30950  Equipment Repair: Service call to start engine,  APIV-00093785 950.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Totai 1,872.86
220.75200.82240 - Repairs - Equipment
10092 - Powers Auto 5upply
241360 5/10/2021 095820 5/3/2021 PA - 1415 Blue Defx 2 APIV-00093794 2498
13055 - Hoeser, Bonner
241326 5/10/2021 5040 4/30/2021 PO - 30950  Equipment Repair: Service call to start engine,  APIV-00093785 1,330.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 1,354.98
Road and Bridge Precinct 4 Total 4,861.65
Sheriff
101.61030.41010 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396460 4/23/2021 PO - 31052  Bister Pk Miniatures x 3 APIV-00093719 8.88
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396959 4/26/2021 PO - 31052  Coolant, Brkfluid Dot, Gray Stick-On We, APIV-00093721 69.43
0000000000027 5/11/2021 397445 4/28/2021 PO - 31052  Oil Filter x 24 APIV-00093801 140.88
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10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3906 4/30/2021 Christ-10 Media Kit (Qty 500) PQ 25684 APIV-00094009 336.48
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4572 4/30/2021 Fullwood-6 Office Chairs & Microwave PQ APIV-00094025 804.79
Operating Supplies Total 1,360.46

101.61230.41010 - Uniforms
13485 - Webb's Uniforms LLC
241407 5/10/2021 39496 4/30/2021 PO - 31382 4 Pocket Pants x 3, External Body Shield Vest APIV-00093703 494.15
Uniforms Total 494.15

101.62010.41010 - Postage
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-1555 4/30/2021 Phelps-Postage 04/5, 6, 19 & 29/21 APIV-00094007 104.23
Postage Total 104.23

101.62110.41010 - Fuel

11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 14,089.84
Fuel Total 14,089.84

101.64140.41010 - Software Maintenance/Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8668 4/30/2021 Wells-LogMeln 04/8/21-05/7/21 APIV-00094019 19.00
Software Maintenance/Subscriptions Totai 19.00

101.74110.41010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4572 4/30/2021 Fullwood-Constant Hosting 04/1-30/21 APIV-00094025 89.95
Data Circuits/Internet Total 89.95

101.74130.41010 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
10250 - AT&T Mobility
241263 5/10/2021 287289514848.0 4/19/2021 Monthly Service - 03/20/21-04/19/21 APIV-00093765 123.73
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 123.73

101.74150.41010 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 1,253.85
Communication-Air Cards Total 1,253.85

101.75100.41010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts

0000000000027 5/11/2021 395490 4/19/2021 PO -31052  Windshield Washer Pump/FAS#12629 APIV-00093712 21.76
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395548 4/19/2021 PO - 31052  Disconnect tool, Heater Hose Conn, Coolant x 2, APIV-00093713 86.41
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395685 4/20/2021 PO - 31052  Automatic Transmission, Dexviatf x APIV-00093714 73.32
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395827 4/20/2021 PO - 31052 5W30 x 6, Oil Filter/FAS#11712 APIV-00093715 26.44
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395959 4/21/2021 PO - 31052  Starter/FAS#12629 APIV-00093783 193.90
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396956 4/26/2021 PO - 31052  Wiper Blade x 2/FAS#12627 APIV-00093720 27.02
0000000000027 5/11/2021 396959 4/21/2021 PO - 31052  Coolant, Brkfluid, Gray Stick-On We, Standard ~ APIV-00093784 193.90
0000000000027 5/11/2021 397166 4/27/2021 PO - 31052  Battery, Environmental Fee/FAS#12626 APIV-00093716 125.36
0000000000027 5/11/2021 397167 4/27/2021 PO - 31052 5QW20M1 x 2/FAS#12626 APIV-00093722 55.98
0000000000027 5/11/2021 397168 4/27/2021 PO - 31052 5W30 Oil x 6, Oil Filter/FAS#11714 APIV-00093723 26.44

0000000000027 5/11/2021 397183 4/27/2021 PO -31052 5QO0W20M1, EP OW20/FAS#12717 APIV-00093724 34.28
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0000000000027 5/11/2021 397378 4/28/2021 PO -31052  Automatic Transmission, Dexviatf x APIV-00093800 73.32

0000000000027 5/11/2021 397379 4/28/2021 PO - 31052  Automatic Transmission, Dexviatf x APIV-00093725 73.32

0000000000027 5/11/2021 397380 4/28/2021 PO -31052  Wiper Blade x 2/FAS#11911 APIV-00093726 29.46

0000000000027 5/11/2021 397443 4/28/2021 PO -31052 M 10W20x 3, 5Q0W20M1/FAS#11911 APIV-00093727 45.36

10326 - Wiesner, Inc. - Huntsville

241409 5/10/2021 PNCB409131 4/20/2021 PO - 31423 APIV-00093594 4,488.75

241409 5/10/2021 PNCS410636 4/26/2021 PO - 31452  Labor, Element, Haz Fee/FAS# 12720 APIV-00093789 209.50

11103 - Charlie's Used Cars, LLC

241279 5/10/2021 164519 4/26/2021 State Inspection/FAS#10351 APIV-00093639 7.00

11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

241422 5/10/2021 10351.21 4/27/2021 Alais Registration/1FTSX20546EC45956 APIV-00093844 7.50

241418 5/10/2021 10432.21 4/27/2021 Alais Registration/ 1IGNLC2E06DR232636 APIV-00093596 7.50

241419 5/10/2021 11898.21 4/27/2021 Alais Registration/2GNFLCE33F6234811 APIV-00093597 7.50

241420 5/10/2021 12347.21 4/27/2021 Alais Registration/1GNKRGKD4GJ262591 APV-00093598 7.50
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 5821.52

Sheriff Total 23,356.73

Sheriff Commissary Operations
801.61470.50040 - Inmate Supplies

10273 - Walmart Community

241405 5/10/2021 TR# 05640 4/19/2021 PA - 1426 Inmate Suppilies: GV Freezer Bags x 6, Wahl APIV-00093462 209.37
Inmate Supplies Totat 209.37
Sheriff Commissary Operations Total 209.37

Social Services
101.61600.60020 - Foster Care Clothing

13438 - Thornton, La Toya
241390 5/10/2021 2008C.0421 4/29/2021 Clothing/FC#2008 - 04/21 APIV-00093672 112,65
Foster Care Clothing Total 112.65

101.73180.60020 - Foster Child Allowances
12949 - Thomas, Brian

241389 5/10/2021 1187.0421 4/29/2021 Allowance/FC#1187 - 04/21 APIV-00093669 40.00

13016 - Padron, Yesenia

241355 5/10/2021 1193.0421 4/29/2021 Allowance/FC#1193 - 04/21 APIV-00093671 40.00

13322 - Douget, Cheyenne

241298 5/10/2021 2001.0421 4/29/2021 Allowance/FC#2001 - 04/21 APIV-00093670 40.00

13412 - Miller, Alexis

241348 5/10/2021 2007.0121R 4/29/2021 Allowance/Reissue for Void Ck # APIV-00093673 40.00

241348 5/10/2021 2007.0421 4/29/2021 Allowance/FC#2007 - 04/21 APIV-00093667 40.00

13565 - Ventura, David

241400 5/10/2021 2009.0421 4/29/2021 Allowance/FC#2009 - 04/21 APIV-00093668 40.00
Foster Child Allowances Total 240.00

Social Services Total 352.65

SPU Criminal
601.52020.35020 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
241387 5/10/2021 BCBS0421 5/10/2021 April 21 - County's Portion APIV-00093923 835.88
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10630 - United Healthcare Senior Supplement
241398 5/10/2021 0521UH 4/30/2021 May 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00093773 551.66
10631 - United Healthcare Medicare RX
241397 5/10/2021 0521UHRX 4/30/2021 May 2021 Monthly Premiums APIV-00093772 552.36
Group Insurance Total 1,939.90
SPU Criminal Total 1,939.90
SPU - State General Allocation
601.61010.35030 - Office Supplies
10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.
241258 5/10/2021 12216 4/28/2021 Hard Drive Bracket, Samsung 500GB SATA Il APIV-00093623 132.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Tape, USB's DVD's PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093995 421.84
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0747 5/3/2021 Monjaras-Trial Photos PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00094002 87.78
Office Supplies Total 641.62
601.62010.35030 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation
241307 5/10/2021 7-347-69882 5/4/2021 Acct # 1273-1435-7 Shipping - 4/16/21 APIV-00093839 7.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0592 5/3/2021 Chason-Postage 04/27/21 APIV-00094001 19.10
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-1565 5/3/2021 Phillips-Postage 4/27/21 AP1V-00093966 5.30
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-6797 5/3/2021 Barger-Postage 4/6-23/21 APIV-00093971 26.15
Postage Total 57.55
601.64100.35030 - Computer Software
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Adobe DC PQ 25777 Line 1 AP1V-00093995 155.88
Computer Software Total 155.88
601.68010.35030 - Purchased Services
10217 - Ample Computer Services, Inc.
241258 5/10/2021 12216 4/28/2021 In Shop Labor AP1V-00093623 90.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0440 5/3/2021 Fletcher-Update System Windows APIV-00093963 78.75
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3192 5/3/2021 Breaux-Labor for Computer Repair APIV-00093990 79.00
11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service
241331 5/10/2021 300295 5/4/2021 Towing Service - From Ave M & 10th St to Grigg APIV-00093842 75.00
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 37.00
Purchased Services Total 359.75
601.71010.35030 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Airfare/Amarilio APIV-00093995 507.40
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Fuei 04/20/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093995 32.08
Invoice Total 539.48
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0216 5/3/2021 Choate-Fuet 04/15/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093996 51.50
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0537 5/3/2021 English-Fuel 05/2/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 AP1V-00093999 29.73
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3192 5/3/2021 Breaux-Fuel 04/5,13,22,23/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093990 152.49
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0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3192 5/3/2021 Breaux-Lodging/Texarkana 04/22/21 APIV-00093990 111.28
Invoice Total 263.77
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3936 5/3/2021 Johnson-Fuel 04/22/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093969 38.69
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7725 5/3/2021 McGuire-Fuel 04/06/21PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093972 27.48
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8620 5/3/2021 Dictson-Fuel 04/2/21 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093992 40.27
10797 - Yosko, LauraR
241411 5/10/2021 8639 4/28/2021 Per Diem/Amarillo - 4/19-20/21 APIV-00093660 110.00
241411 5/10/2021 8641 4/29/2021 Reimbursement for Travel - Hotel; CC would not APIV-00093661 105.85
Travel and Lodging Total 1,206.77
601.71030.35030 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0747 5/3/2021 Monjaras-TDCAA Dues - Brooks, Choate, AP{V-00094002 170.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-1043 5/3/2021 Bridges-State Bar Dues APIV-00093965 240.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-3192 5/3/2021 Breaux-State Bar Dues APIV-00093990 240.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-8620 5/3/2021 Dictson-State Bar Dues APIV-00093992 280.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 930.00
601.74100.35030 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
241262 5/10/2021 291- 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 04/21/21-05/20/21 AP{V-00093832 272.89
Communication Total 272.89
601.74130.35030 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
12517 - AT&T Mobility
241267 5/10/2021 829534125.0428 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093766 52.29
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 52.29
601.74150.35030 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445651 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093926 227.94
Communication-Air Cards Total 227.94
601.75100.35030 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Tint FAS 12359 PQ 25777 Line 1 AP{V-00093995 265.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0216 5/3/2021 Choate-Oil Change FAS 10636 PQ 25777 Line 1 APIV-00093996 58.99
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0537 5/3/2021 English-Battery & Oil FAS 10430 PQ 25777 Line APIV-00093999 232.04
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0592 5/3/2021 Chason-Qif Change & Inspections FAS 12497 APIV-00094001 56.45
11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
241423 5/10/2021 12497.21 5/4/2021 Alais Registration/4T1BF1FKXHU414005 APIV-00093825 7.50
241421 5/10/2021 12664.21 4/27/2021 Alais Registration/1G1ZD5STXJF238476 APIV-00093599 7.50
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 627.48
SPU - State General Allocation Total 4,532.17
SPU Civil Division
601.61010.35040 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Planner, Cart, Chairs PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093995 1,183.31
Office Supplies Total 1,183.31

601.62010.35040 - Postage
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10038 - Federal Express Corporation

241307 5/10/2021 7-340-14632 4/26/2021 Acct #2517-1650-1 Shipping - 04/08/21 APIV-00093566 11.51

241307 5/10/2021 7-348-01125 5/4/2021 Acct #2517-1650-1 Shipping thru - 04/13-16/21 APV-00093840 21.16

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2300 5/3/2021 Rattay-Postage 04/8-29/21 APIV-00093967 155.80
Postage Total 188.47

601.64100.35040 - Computer Software

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Zoom 04/15/21-05/14/21 APIV-00093995 100.00
Computer Software Total 100.00

601.66500.35040 - Court Reporters
10588 - Compass Reporting Group

241289 5/10/2021 35986 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#CV1870002/Joiner, D. - APIV-00093605 296.00
241289 5/10/2021 35992 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#CDC4-S-14660-20/Tow,L.-  APIV-00093606 396.50
241289 5/10/2021 36942 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#0727433-0101Z/Hawkins,N.- APIV-00093607 569.00
12171 - SLS Litigation Services, LLC
241377 5/10/2021 16915 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#2020C109131/Young, T. - APIV-00093481 890.50
241377 5/10/2021 16932 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#2020540367/Pipkin, V.- APIV-00093482 882.50
241377 5/10/2021 16960 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#2020DCV3367/Fielding,G.-  APIV-00093483 864.00
241377 5/10/2021 16965 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#CV1870002/Joiner, D. - APIV-00093484 397.50
241377 5/10/2021 16967 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#2016CVK002937 APIV-00093485 395.00
12390 - Louisiana Court Reporters
241343 5/10/2021 35398 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#CV2070007/Revels, K.- APIV-00093600 429.50
241343 5/10/2021 35410 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#1291462-0101Z/Hill, W.- APIV-00093601 375.00
241343 5/10/2021 35412 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#D396-S-14612-20/)ackson,  APIV-00093602 531.50
241343 5/10/2021 36027 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#0749423-0101Z/Encalade,L.- APIV-00093603 490.00
241343 5/10/2021 36240 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Case#2016CVK002937D3/Trevino, APIV-00093604 335.00
Court Reporters Total 6,852.00

601.66700.35040 - Expert Witnesses
10192 - Gaines, MD, Sheri Cording

241310 5/10/2021 8632 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Casue #A200226-C/Nolan, M. APIV-00093486 11,181.65
10363 - Price, Proctor & Associates, LLP

241362 5/10/2021 5637 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Cause#19-1047-C26/Foster, T. - APIV-00093490 6,263.48
241362 5/10/2021 5644 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Talamentes Jr., B. - 3/14/21- AP!1V-00093608 3,562.50
241362 5/10/2021 5645 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Hall, B. - 12/14/20-4/22/21 APIV-00093609 4,375.00
10483 - Jason Dunham PhD.

241329 5/10/2021 8630 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Guerrero, E. - 4/14-16/21 APIV-00093488 4,000.00
241329 5/107/2021 8631 4/23/2021 Srv Rendered/Guerrero, E. - 1/23-29/21 AP1V-00093489 3,250.00
10552 - ZA & Associates

241412 5/10/2021 8635 4/27/2021 Srv Rendered/Inv #1, Rodriguez, Q. - 3/7-22/21 APIV-00093619 3,500.00
241412 5/10/2021 8636 472772021 Srv Rendered/Inv #3, Talley, R. - 3/10-11/21 APIV-00093620 1,225.00
241412 5/10/2021 8637 4/28/2021 Srv Rendered/Inv #6 Woodworth, T. - 4/2-6/21  APIV-00093621 2,975.00
11540 - Turner, Darrel

241395 5/10/2021 2140 4/23/2021 Srvs Rendered/Hill, W. - 12/9/20-4/13/21 APIV-00093491 6,750.00

241395 5/10/2021 2142 4/27/2021 Srvs Rendered/Trevino, R. - 10/18/20-4/20/21  APIV-00093610 10,375.00
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Expert Witnesses Total 57,457.63

601.68010.35040 - Purchased Services
13346 - Texas Security Shredding
241388 5/10/2021 0047618 4/22/2021 PO - 31002  Shredding Services - 4/16/21 APIV-00093461 37.00
Purchased Services Total 37.00

601.68400.35040 - Legal/Public Notices
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0309 5/3/2021 Valenzuela-Criminal Record Search APIV-00093997 1.01
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0572 5/3/2021 Neiderhiser-Efile APIV-00094000 373.49
Legal/Public Notices Total 37450

601.71010.35040 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0309 5/3/2021 Valenzuela-Fuel 04/6 & 8/21 PQ 25777 Line2  APIV-00093997 60.63
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0325 5/3/2021 MclLin-Fuel 04/7,9 & 13/21 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093998 68.02
0000000000027 5/12/2021  05-21-0325 5/3/2021 McLin-Parking APIV-00093998 20.25
Invoice Total 88.27
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0836 5/3/2021 Waller-Fuel 04/28/21 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093988 4426
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0836 5/3/2021 Waller-Lodging/Fort Worth 04/25-27/21 APIV-00093988 519.90
Invoice Total 564.16
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-1167 5/3/2021 Whittmore-Fuel 04-11 & 13/21 PQ 25777 Line 2 AP!V-00093989 71.58
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-1167 5/3/2021 Whittmore-Lodging/Georgetown 04/11-12/21  APIV-00093589 232.14
Invoice Total 303.72
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-2420 5/3/2021 Matlak-Lodging/Williamson Co. 4/11-12/21 APIV-00093968 232.14
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5404 5/3/2021 Janis-Lodging/Tarrant Co 04/25-27/21 APIV-00093991 453.93
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5404 5/3/2021 Janis-Parking 04/26-28/21 APIV-00093991 80.00
Invoice Total 53393
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9132 5/3/2021 Roberts-Fuel 04/23/21 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093993 11.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9582 5/3/2021 Faseler-Fuel 04/22/21 PQ 25777 APIV-00093974 46.21
10801 - Whittmore, Maureen D
241408 5/10/2021 8629 4/23/2021 Per Diem/Georgetown - 4/11-13/21 APIV-00093495 132.00
11317 - Matlak, Tara
241345 5/10/2021 8655 5/4/2021 Per Diem/Williamson County - 4/11-13/21 APIV-00093816 132.00
12644 - Waller, Sarah
241404 5/10/2021 8654 5/4/2021 Per Diem/Fort Worth - 4/25-28/21 AP{V-00093818 203.00
Travel and Lodging Total 2,307.06

601.71030.35040 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0091 5/3/2021 Hickman-State Bar Dues APIV-00093962 240.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0572 5/3/2021 Neiderhiser-Notary PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00094000 177.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0747 5/3/2021 Monjaras-TDCAA Dues - Hickman APIV-00094002 60.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 477.00
601.74100.35040 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
241262 5/10/2021 291- 4/21/2021 Monthiy Service - 04/21/21-05/20/21 APiIV-00093832 272.88

Communication Total 272.88
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601.74150.35040 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless

241401 5/10/2021 9878445651 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093926 151.96

12514 - AT&T Mobility

241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 141.76
Communication-Air Cards Total 293.72

601.75100.35040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10049 - Griggs Automotive

241315 5/10/2021 50012 4/23/2021 PO - 31405 AP1V-00093487 316.84
241315 5/10/2021 50012 4/23/2021 PO - 31405  hazmat - FAS#12305 HazMat materials APIV-00093487 380
241315 5/10/2021 50012 4/23/2021 PO - 31405 labor - FAS#12305 Labor to remove and APIV-00093487 190.00

Invoice Total 510.64

10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC

241381 5/10/2021 4590047407 472172021 PO -31377 TOYO148260 - 225/60R16 Extensa A/S 11 98H (x APIV-00093560 360.00
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0309 5/3/2021 Valenzuela-Tire Installation FAS 12283 AP{V-00093997 96.00

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0325 5/3/2021 McLin-Car Wash FAS 12284 APIV-00093998 22.99

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0325 5/3/2021 McLin-Wipers FAS 12284 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093998 12.98

Invoice Total 3597

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9132 5/3/2021 Roberts-Qil Change FAS 12305 PQ 25777 Line 2 APIV-00093993 58.99

Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 1,061.60

SPU Civil Division Total 70,605.17

SPU Juvenile Division
601.61010.35050 - Office Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Ink, Paper, Pens, etc PQ 25777 Line 3 AP1V-00093995 1,762.78
Office Supplies Total 1,762.78

601.61210.35050 - Janitorial Supplies
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0150 5/3/2021 Yosko-Clorox Wipes PQ 25777 Line 3 APIV-00093995 67.98
Janitorial Supplies Total 67.98

601.62010.35050 - Postage
10038 - Federal Express Corporation

241307 5/10/2021 7-341-01500 4/26/2021 Acct#4451-7652-4 Shipping thru - 3/9/21- APIV-00093567 50.23

241307 5/10/2021 7-348-08046 5/4/2021 Acct#4451-7652-4 Shipping - 04/13/21 APIV-00093841 4037

10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4530 5/3/2021 Rolland-Postage 04/15/21 APIV-00093970 2.20
Postage Total 92.80

601.71010.35050 - Travel and Lodging
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0216 5/3/2021 Choate-Fuel 04/7, 13, 20/21 PQ 25777 Line 3 AP1V-00093996 84.20
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0216 57372021 Choate-Lodging/Austin04/6, 12,20/21 APIV-00093996 517.41

invoice Total 601.61
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0796 5/3/2021 Miller-Fuel 04/06/21 PQ 25777 Line 3 APIV-00093964 32.50

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9798 5/3/2021 Jones-Fuel 04/13/21 PQ 25777 Line 3 APIV-00093994 30.64
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0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9798 5/3/2021 Jones-Lodging/Austin 04/12/21 APIV-00093994 193.53
Invoice Total 224.17
10849 - Jones, Jana A
241333 5/10/2021 8627 4/26/2021 Per Diem/Miles/556.36/Austin - 4/7-8/21 APIV-00093555 351.56
241333 5/10/2021 8628 4/23/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 4/12-13/21 APIV-00093494 81.00
12183 - Choate, Jack
241280 5/10/2021 8625 4/23/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 4/12-13/21 APIV-00093493 81.00
241280 5/10/2021 8638 4/28/2021 Per Diem/Austin - 4/19-20/21 APIV-00093640 122.00
Travel and Lodging Total 1,493.84
601.71020.35050 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9798 5/3/2021 Jones-2021 Crimes Against Children Conference APIV-00093994 200.00
Conferences/Training Total 200.00
601.71030.35050 - Dues and Subscriptions
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9285 5/3/2021 Garner-State Bar Dues APIV-00093973 240.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 240.00
601.74100.35050 - Communication
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
241282 5/10/2021 05-03-21-1394  5/4/2021 Century Link -04/10/21-05/09/21 APIV-00093829 78.66
241282 5/10/2021 05-03-21-1394  5/4/2021 Vyve - 03/28/21-04/27/21 APIV-00093829 96.85
Invoice Total 175.51
Communication Total 175.51
601.74110.35050 - Data Circuits/Internet
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
241282 5/10/2021 05-03-21-1394  5/4/2021 Vyve - 03/28/21-04/27/21 APIV-00093829 184.95
Data Circuits/Internet Total 184.95
601.74150.35050 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 3799
241401 5/10/2021 9878445651 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 AP1V-00093926 114.01
12514 - AT&T Mobility
241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 3591
Communication-Air Cards Total 187.91
601.75100.35050 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9798 5/3/2021 Jones-Car Wash FAS 12498 APIV-00093994 12.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 12.00
SPU Juvenile Division Total 4,417.77
Texas Agrilife Extension Service
101.71010.70020 - Travel and Lodging
10867 - Titzman, Kristy K
241392 5/10/2021 8651 4/25/2021 Per Diem/Lodging/Miles/179.0/Caldwell - 4/23- APIV-00093848 44432
241392 5/10/2021 8652 4/18/2021 Per Diem/Lodging/Miles/517.0/Brownwood- APIV-00093849 705.60
Travel and Lodging Total 1,149.92
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101.71020.70020 - Conferences/Training
10867 - Titzman, Kristy K
241392 5/10/2021 8653 4/27/2021 TAE4-HA Registration/Brownwood -5/4-5/21 AP!V-00093850 84.00
Conferences/Training Total 84.00

101.74150.70020 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 75.98

Communication-Air Cards Total 75.98

101.74400.70020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10090 - Walker County Special Utility District

241403 5/10/2021  818.2104 4/12/2021 Monthly Service Thru 04/12/21 APIV-00093852 98.62
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 98.62
Texas Agrilife Extension Service Total 1,408.52

Voter Registration

101.74150.16010 - Communication-Air Cards
12514 - AT&T Mobility

241264 5/10/2021 287246897025.0 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093762 22.20
Communication-Air Cards Total 22.20
Voter Registration Total 22.20

Walker County Central Dispatch Services
802.52020.46500 - Group Insurance
10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP
241387 5/10/2021 BCBS0421 5/10/2021 April 21 - County's Portion APiV-00093923 724.60
Group Insurance Total 724.60

802.61030.46500 - Operating Supplies
11776 - GTS Technology Solutions, Inc.

241316 5/10/2021 INV0048661 4/27/2021 PO - 31421  470-AANHDell Adapter x 10 APIV-00093656 197.70
241316 5/10/2021 INV0048661 4/27/2021 PO - 31421  490-BEQV NVIDIDQuad Pro x 2 APIV-00093656 349.54
241316 5/10/2021 INV0048661 4/27/2021 PO - 31421  490-BZDY Video Card x 2 APIV-00093656 221.72
Invoice Total 768.96

Operating Supplies Total 768.96

802.61100.46500 - Minor Equipment
10317 - Home Depot
241327 5/10/2021 750164 4/15/2021 PO - 31408  Whynter Ice Maker - Ice Maker for dispatch APV-00093846 326.75
Minor Equipment Total 326.75

802.71020.46500 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA

0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7998 4/30/2021 Tryon-5 Active Shooter Classes 05/13/21 APIV-00094038 225.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-7998 4/30/2021 Tryon-APCO 2021 08/15-18/21 San Antonio APIV-00094038 340.00
Invoice Total 565.00

Conferences/Training Total 565.00

802.74300.46500 - Gas Utility

10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 $/10/2021 27186519.2104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 717 FM 2821 RdAW APIV-00093776 4.08
Gas Utility Total 4.08
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Walker County Central Dispatch Services Total 2,389.39
Walker County EMS - Emergency Services
301.61010.46100 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
241352 5/10/2021 164632229001  4/5/2021 PA - 1407 Pen Refill Pk x 4, Deskpad AP1v-00093791 19.75
241352 5/10/2021 164636779001  4/3/2021 PA - 1407 Pen x 2, Pencil Pk, Envelope Bx (x2) APIV-00093792 3045
241352 5/10/2021 164636780001  4/3/2021 PA - 1407 Notebook APIV-00093793 16.19
Office Supplies Total 66.39
301.61030.46100 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 393816 4/11/2021 PO -31001  Biue Defx 2 APIV-00093548 26.74
Operating Supplies Total 26.74
301.61280.46100 - Medical Supplies
10073 - PraxAir Distribution, Inc.
241361 5/10/2021 63094647 4/22/2021 PO -30994  Medical Supplies/Cylinder Rental-3/20/21- APIV-00093701 564.59
10268 - Zoll Medical Corporation
241413 5/10/2021 3267246 4/13/2021 PO - 30991  Cable, Limb Lead Ecg x 2, Adult Reusable Sensor APIV-00093615 1,547.70
13276 - Henry Schein, Inc.
241325 5/10/2021 92671228 4/19/2021 PO - 31074  Razors, Scissor x 10, Hydrogen Peroxide x 6, APIV-00093700 115.61
Medical Supplies Total 2,227.90
301.62010.46100 - Postage
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9046 4/30/2021 Allen,V-Postage 04/21/21 APIV-00094035 31.35
Postage Total 3135
301.62110.46100 - Fuel
11928 - U.S. Bank NA
0000000000027 5/11/2021 8693471792117 4/24/2021 PO - 30978  Fuel thru 4/24/21 APIV-00093831 6,584.67
Fuel Total 6,584.67
301.67050.46100 - Pre Employment/Physicals
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-9912 4/30/2021 WC Medical-PreEmp Physical-Wolfe, Postoak, ~ APIV-00094036 270.00
Pre Employment/Physicals Total 270.00
301.68010.46100 - Purchased Services
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-4941 4/30/2021 Coronis-Weights of Ambulance FAS 13006 APIV-00094013 12.50
Purchased Services Total 12.50
301.68035.46100 - Purchased Services-Emergicon
13416 - Emergicon, LLC
241305 5/10/2021 13414 4/21/2021 Monthly Commissions - March 2021 APIV-00093464 14,088.02
Purchased Services-Emergicon Total 14,088.02
301.71020.46100 - Conferences/Training
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0532 4/30/2021 Casburn-Level 1 Instructor Course-Gibson APIV-00094022 295.00
Conferences/Training Total 295.00

301.71030.46100 - Dues and Subscriptions
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10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0532 4/30/2021 Casburn-Annual Dues-Gibson AP1V-00094022 95.00
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-0532 4/30/2021 Casburn-PALS Cards APIV-00094022 20.00
Invoice Total 115.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 115.00
301.74100.46100 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
241262 5/10/2021 435- 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-05/01/21-05/31/21 APIV-00093927 134.09
Communication Total 134.09
301.74130.46100 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
10250 - AT&T Mobility
241263 5/10/2021 829680746.0428 4/21/2021 Monthly Service - 03/22/21-04/21/21 APIV-00093767 190.89
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 190.89
301.74150.46100 - Communication-Air Cards
10227 - Verizon Wireless
241401 5/10/2021 9878445650 5/10/2021 Monthly Service-03/26/21-04/25/21 APIV-00093925 762.06
Communication-Air Cards Total 762.06
301.74300.46100 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
241278 5/10/2021 27630458.2104  4/22/2021 Mo Svc 03/18/21-04/16/21- 230 SH 19 AP{V-00093779 48.96
Gas Utility Total 48.96
301.75100.46100 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
0000000000027 5/11/2021 395181 4/17/2021 PO - 31001  Bfluid Dot 3 APIV-00093617 429
10345 - Bill Fick Ford
241271 5/10/2021 FOCS327748 4/15/2021 PO -30995  Oil, Filter and Lubed, Replaced Fuel Filter x 2, APIV-00093554 232.10
241271 5/10/2021 FOCS327906 4/19/2021 PO - 30995  Oil, Filter and Lubed, checked all fulids, Element APIV-00093553 99.10
10412 - Frazer, LTD
241309 5/10/2021 76844 5/4/2021 PO - 30986  Mobile Service Charge x 3, SVC Service Labor x  APIV-00093811 520.00
241309 5/10/2021 77145 5/4/2021 PO - 30986  SVC Service Labor x 22, Control Modute/New  APIV-00093813 2,805.99
10636 - Citibank (South Dakota), NA
0000000000027 5/12/2021 05-21-5566 4/30/2021 WC Veh Reg-FAS 13006 APIV-00094027 7.69
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 3,669.17
Walker County EMS - Emergency Services Total 28,522.74
Weigh Station Utilites and Services
101.68010.45020 - Purchased Services
10470 - Waste Management of Texas, Inc.
241406 5/10/2021 5718841-1792-0 4/23/2021 Monthly Service -5/1-31/21, 3179 1-45 S APIV-00093697 4391
10667 - Don Yates, Inc.
241297 5/10/2021 DY042121 5/3/2021 Mowing - Weigh Station - 4/21/21 APIV-00093797 375.00
Purchased Services Total 418.91
101.73150.45020 - Rentals
10476 - A-1 Smith's Septic Service, Inc.
241255 5/10/2021 591651 4/30/2021 Monthly Rental/New Waverly Weigh Station-5/1- APIYV-00093693 60.00

Rentals Total

60.00
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101.74400.45020 - Water/Sewer/Garbage
10021 - City of New Waverly

241284 5/10/2021 11.2104 5/10/2021 Monthly Service/Weigh Station - 03/26/21- APIV-00093920 71.07
Water/Sewer/Garbage Total 71.07
Weigh Station Utilites and Services Total 549.98

Report Total 1,001,792.85

































Canon

Texas DIR Contract #DIR-CPO-4437

IMAGERUNNER ADVANCE DX 47351
35 Prints per Minute
Maximum Scan & Print Size 11" X 17"

‘L v g w

w/ Cassette Feeding Unit-AN1
and Staple Finisher-Y1

Qty Item Code Basic Configuration Unit Sell Price
1 4AO55C002A imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 4735i $3,526.25
1 3813C001AA DADF-BA1 $443.30
1 1419C002CA Cassette Feeding Unit-AN1 $843.93
1 0613C002AA| Staple Finisher-Y1 $1,415.79
1 1426C001AA| Buffer Pass Unit-N1 $155.16
1 4378C005BA| Super G3 FAX Board-BF1 $465.47
ESP NEXT GEN PCS POWER FILTER (120V/15A) XG-PCS-15D (for
1 6101AU76AAimageRUNNER 4225/4235/4245/4251 & all Accessories that get power from the $142.06
main unit)
1 2246V630 | IMAGERUNNER ADV 4235/4225/4535i/4535i/4525i INSTALL PAK $0.00
1 2368V120 | MID VOLUME CONNECTIVITY 30+PPM UP TO 79PPM $0.00
TOTAL $6,991.95
Maintenance
|imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX 4735i B&W Click Charge 0.009|

|T0 include all parts, labor, travel and consumables to make a copy.

Space and Electrical Requirements

+ Total Dimensions (W x D x H): 23.11" x 29.13" x 52.20"
« Total Installation Space (W x D x H): 43.07" x 46.14" x 52.20"
+ Main Unit Power Requirements: 120V/9.3A

+ Main Unit Plug: NEMA 5-15P

@y

PO must also state "Texas DIR Contract DIR-TSO-3101"
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101 - 30030 - 12th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30030 - Attorneys
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
NOO1 5/17/2021 Cause #29,604, Unindicted, Unindicted APIV-00094183 700.00
N002 5/17/2021 Cause #Unindicted, Unindicted APIV-00094192 600.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
29,383. 5/18/2021 Cause #29,383 APIV-00094221 500.00
29,588 5/18/2021 Cause #29,588 APIV-00094201 600.00
N003 5/18/2021 Cause #29,640, Unfiled APIV-00094222 600.00
10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law
29,876 5/18/2021 Cause #29,876, Unfiled APIV-00094218 600.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
N004 5/17/2021 Cause #Unfiled APIV-00094199 500.00
NOO5 5/17/2021 Cause #Unindicted, Unindicted APIV-00094200 600.00
12922 - Grier, Christopher
28,856 5/17/2021 Cause #28,856 APIV-00094184 500.00
13289 - Cain Law, PLLC
NO10 5/4/2021 Cause #Unindicted APIV-00094190 500.00
Attorneys Total 5,700.00
101.67040.30030 - Professional Services
10232 - Psychological Services Center
20947 5/3/2021 Svc rendered/Cause #29,232/Bomer, G. APIV-00094219 450.00
Professional Services Total 450.00
12th Judicial District Court Total 6,150.00
101 - 30040 - 278th Judicial District Court
101.66010.30040 - Attorneys
10629 - Bennett Law Office PC
27477 5/4/2021 Cause #27,477 APIV-00094195 500.00
NO07 5/4/2021 Cause #29,559, Unindicted APIV-00094193 800.00
NO008 5/4/2021 Cause #29,577, Unindicted APIV-00094194 600.00
NO009 5/4/2021 Cause #29,913, Unindicted APIV-00094196 600.00
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
29,379 5/4/2021 Cause #29,379 APIV-00094189 600.00
29,873 5/4/2021 Cause #29,873 APIV-00094202 500.00
12922 - Grier, Christopher
29,545 5/4/2021 Cause #29,545 APIV-00094197 500.00
Attorneys Total 4,100.00

278th Judicial District Court Total 4,100.00
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R Page 2 of 32
Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
615 - 50130 - Adult Basic Supervision
615.67040.50130 - Professional Services
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
844340732 5/1/2021 Acct #1003932603 - 04/01-30/21 APIV-00094217 95.86
10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP
49998 5/1/2021 Computer Services - June 2021 APIV-00094247 750.00
Professional Services Total 845.86
615.71040.50130 - CSCD-Travel and Training
10833 - Cannain, Michael J
8671 5/12/2021 Miles/192.0 - 4/5-26/21 APIV-00094050 107.52
12489 - Williams, Brooke
8672 5/12/2021 Miles/48.0- 04/29/21 APIV-00094048 26.88
CSCD-Travel and Training Total 134.40
615.74100.50130 - Communication
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2105 5/12/2021 Monthly Service-05/12/21-06/11/21 APIV-00094277 264.00
Communication Total 264.00
Adult Basic Supervision Total 1,244.26
616 - 50150 - Adult Court Services
616.61320.50150 - Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting
12032 - Smartox
19704 5/5/2021 Drug Screens x 18 APIV-00094167 188.00
Supplies-CSCD UrinalysisTesting Total 188.00
Adult Court Services Total 188.00
101 - 50110 - Adult Probation Support- General Fund
101.64120.50110 - Computer Services
10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP
49998 5/1/2021 Computer Services - June 2021 APIV-00094247 2,235.00
Computer Services Total 2,235.00
101.74200.50110 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
137630976.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 705 FM 2821 Rd W  APIV-00094241 524.58
Electricity Total 524.58
Adult Probation Support- General Fund Total 2,759.58
101 - 10000 - Balance Sheet Accounts
101.18050.10000 - Due from Employees
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
344-2255.051321 5/13/2021 Monthly Service - 05/13/21-06/12/21 APIV-00094138 (9.00)
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101 - 10000 - Balance Sheet Accounts
Due from Employees Total (9.00)
101.20351.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP1
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
1VC00058821 5/3/2021 JP1 Fines and Fees - April 2021 APIV-00094044 4,263.90
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP1 Total 4,263.90
101.20352.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP2
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
IVC00058820 5/3/2021 JP2 Fines and Fees - April 2021 APIV-00094045 1,471.05
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP2 Total 1,471.05
101.20353.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
IVC00058819 5/3/2021 JP3 Fines and Fees - April 2021 APIV-00094136 555.00
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP3 Total 555.00
101.20354.10000 - CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP4
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
IVC00058818 5/3/2021 JP 4 Fines and Fees -April 2021 APIV-00094046 3,524.85
CollectionFeeDuePudueBrandon JP4 Total 3,524.85
101.22033.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
8679 5/11/2021 JP3 Citations/#20-92163/Cox, M. - 5/7/21 APIV-00094134 133.45
8680 5/11/2021 JP3 Citations/#17-89661,#17-89662/Hernandez, ~ APIV-00094135 180.20
D.-5/7/21
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP3 Total 313.65
101.22034.10000 - Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4
10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife
8673 5/6/2021 JP4 Citations/420-024790/Love Jr, W. - 5/6/21 APIV-00094039 13345
8674 5/7/2021 JP4 Citations/420-025122/Garcia, A. - 5/6/21 APIV-00094040 35.70
8675 5/6/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025665/Ramirez, H. - 5/6/21 APIV-00094041 13345
8676 5/6/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025666/Carricco, J. - 5/6/21 APIV-00094042 13345
8677 5/6/2021 JP4 Citations/421-025667/Rodriguez, J. - 5/6/21  APIV-00094043 13345
Due to Parks/Wildlife from JP4 Total 569.50
101.25210.10000 - AFLAC Payable
11779 - Knight, Robert
8690 5/17/2021 Refund of AFLAC Premiums (policy never issued)  APIV-00094278 949.23
AFLAC Payable Total 949.23

Balance Sheet Accounts Total 11,638.18
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101 - 19010 - Centralized Costs
101.68310.19010 - Parking Lot Contract
11866 - Guthrie, Regina
G210601 6/1/2021 Parking Lot Rental - 06/21 APIV-00094144 500.00
Parking Lot Contract Total 500.00
101.68400.19010 - Legal/Public Notices
10065 - The Huntsville Item
208 5/13/2021 Monthly Service - 4/5-17/21 APIV-00094065 518.52
Legal/Public Notices Total 518.52
101.74100.19010 - Communication
10269 - AT&T
436-4900.050921 5/17/2021 Monthly Service - 05/09/21-06/08/21 APIV-00094137 1,338.36
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
07707154276015.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/05/21-06/04/21 APIV-00093961 44.69
Invoice Total 44.69
12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas
344-2255.051321 5/13/2021 Monthly Service - 05/13/21-06/12/21 APIV-00094138 128.18
Communication Total 1,511.23
101.74110.19010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
07707154276015.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/05/21-06/04/21 APIV-00093961 181.90
Invoice Total 181.90
7086315011.2105 5/12/2021 Monthly Service-05/12/21-06/11/21 APIV-00094277 808.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 989.90
Centralized Costs Total 3,519.65
101 - 15040 - Commissioners Court
101.61010.15040 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
169168933001 5/7/2021 PO - 30976 Paper Pk x3, Binder x 20, Marker Pk x 2 APIV-00093910 85.09
Office Supplies Total 85.09
Commissioners Court Total 85.09

101 - 44040 - Constable Precinct 4
101.75100.44040 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10398 - AutoMax

017177 5/12/2021 PO -31095  Oil Change Up To 5 Qrts, Extra Oil x 3, Recycle Oil, APIV-00094111 88.10
Put on Spare Tire

Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 88.10
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Constable Precinct 4 Total 88.10
101 - 20010 - County Auditor
101.73160.20010 - Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements
11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.
4036132453 5/13/2021 Maintenance-Copier Usage - 3/31/21-4/29/21 APIV-00094130 35.02
Copies/CopierMaintenance Agreements Total 35.02
County Auditor Total 35.02
101 - 15050 - County Clerk
101.61010.15050 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
171786186001 5/18/2021 PO - 31146 Enevlope Bx (x6), Hng Fldr Bx (x2), Linen Paper, APIV-00094213 45717
Copy Paper Ca( x8), Sheet Bx (4)
171787051001 5/17/2021 PO -31146  Folders Pk x 2 APIV-00094212 27.38
Office Supplies Total 484.55
101.68010.15050 - Purchased Services
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1125970-20210430 5/13/2021 Acct#1125970 - 4/1-30/21 APIV-00094182 5.75
Purchased Services Total 5.75
101.71010.15050 - Travel and Lodging
11079 - French, Kari
8684 5/18/2021 Advance/Per Diem/Miles/1,062/Amarillo -6/6- APIV-00094185 769.72
10/21
13607 - Linn, Amber
8683 5/18/2021 Advance/Per Diem/Amarillo -6/6-10/21 APIV-00094186 175.00
Travel and Lodging Total 944.72
County Clerk Total 1,435.02
101 - 30020 - County Court at Law
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
10711 - The Law Office of John C. Hafley, PLLC
20-0386 5/4/2021 Cause #20-0386 APIV-00094203 300.00
NO06 5/4/2021 Cause #J 20-47, Unfiled APIV-00094223 400.00
10743 - Gerald L. Black, Attorney at Law
21-0369 5/10/2021 Cause #21-0369 APIV-00094187 300.00
11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel
20-0301 5/4/2021 Cause #20-0301 APIV-00094198 300.00
21-0054 5/7/2021 Cause # 21-0054 APIV-00093867 300.00
1450 5/7/2021 Cause# Unfiled/Cox, S. APIV-00093868 300.00
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101 - 30020 - County Court at Law
101.66010.30020 - Attorneys
12531 - James, Reynolds & Spiegelhauer
19-0720 5/18/2021 Cause #19-0720 APIV-00094188 300.00
Attorneys Total 2,200.00
County Court at Law Total 2,200.00
101 - 17010 - County Facilities
101.61030.17010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
96515 5/11/2021 PA - 1418 Key x 3 APIV-00093954 4.16
96699 5/11/2021 PA - 1418 12" Channel Lock Plier APIV-00093955 18.99
10317 - Home Depot
5512038 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 Broom APIV-00093951 9.88
6511951 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 Sand x 3, Blacktop Patch x 5 APIV-00093949 75.05
9034290 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 5 Gal Bucket Grid, Moisture Absorber x 12 APIV-00093948 39.34
9280535 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 Moisture Absorber x 3 APIV-00093947 7.71
10441 - Elliott Electric Supply
10-94787-02 5/18/2021 PO -31283  PVC Conduit APIV-00094204 11.16
Operating Supplies Total 166.29
101.68010.17010 - Purchased Services
13264 - Lone Star Products & Equipment LLC
7335 5/7/2021 PO - 31429 APIV-00094163 90.00
13549 - Martinez Tree Service
MTS042721 5/10/2021 Mowing/455 SH 75 N, Storm Shelter - 4/27/21 APIV-00093916 350.00
Purchased Services Total 440.00
101.74200.17010 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
136069754.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 340 SH 75N Ste 100  APIV-00094240 503.10
136102514.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 344 SH 75N Bldg B APIV-00094229 168.68
138475090.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/08/21-04/06/21- 1100 University Ave  APIV-00094246 4,173.23
139330252.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 344 SH 75N Bldg A APIV-00094227 144.50
140221086.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/10/21-04/06/21- 1313 University Ave  APIV-00094237 324.35
141614206.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 717 FM 2821 Rd W APIV-00094244 1,140.41
142141662.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/10/21-04/06/21- 1301 Sam Houston ~ APIV-00094243 1,382.95
Ave
173375866.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 344 SH 75N Bldg C APIV-00094224 39.37
Electricity Total 7,876.59
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101 - 17010 - County Facilities
101.74300.17010 - Gas Utility
10036 - CenterPoint Energy
26067850.2105 5/14/2021 Mo Svc 04/12/21-05/11/21 - 1301 Sam Houston  APIV-00094274 44.64
Ave
73707291.2105 5/14/2021 Mo Svc 04/12/21-05/11/21 - 1313 University Ave  APIV-00094276 37.34
Gas Utility Total 81.98
101.75300.17010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
154404283 5/5/2021 PO - 31013 Pvc Pipe x 20, Pvc Clamp Coupling, Pvc 90 Elbow x APIV-00094161 233.71
4, Primer x 2, Pvc Cement, Pvc Plain End x 10
10143 - Walker County Hardware
96530 5/11/2021 PA - 1418 Receptacle, Wallplate APIV-00093953 418
96564 5/11/2021 PA - 1418 4' Channel Trim (x2), Mounting Tape APIV-00093956 22.17
10317 - Home Depot
6034697 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 Chlor Septic Tabs APIV-00093950 64.99
9511757 5/11/2021 PA - 1422 Underlayment APIV-00093946 11.38
10441 - Elliott Electric Supply
10-94787-01 5/13/2021 PO -31283  Rigid Conduit x 30, Rgd Elb, Rgd Nip x 2, Rgd APIV-00094068 202.53
Cplg, Clamp x 10, Round Head M x 100, Conduit
Hang x 10
10-94842-01 5/13/2021 PO - 31283  Rigid Conduit x 20, Pvc Elbow x 2, Clamp x 2, APIV-00094069 97.46
Rigid Conduit Ha x 6
10-94863-01 5/13/2021 PO -31283  Pvc Elbow x 4, Rgd Cpl x 2, Pvc Coupling x 10, APIV-00094070 39.29
Rigid Coupling x 2, Flex Mallea x 2, Reducing
Bushin, Flexible Conduit x 5
10757 - A+ Locksmith
3937 5/5/2021 PA - 1424 Cylinder Combination Change x 5, Service Call APIV-00094158 120.00
12994 - Affordable Plumbing, Inc.
147510 5/13/2021 PO - 31017 Leak on 2 1/2" copper hot main. Cut out 2 1/2" APIV-00094129 800.00
coupling & used pipe & propress couplings to
repair. Put insulation on & taped.
147564 5/6/2021 PO - 31017 Main line stoppage, bathroom stopped up, ran APIV-00094049 150.00
sewer machine thru 3" c¢/o. Ran cable approx 20'
to septic tank, unstopped.
Repairs - Buildings Total 1,745.71
County Facilities Total 10,310.57
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101 - 50010 - County Jail
101.61010.50010 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
165844693001 5/7/2021 PO - 31038 Paper Ca x 10, Folder 50/Bx, Pressboard Folders APIV-00093902 540.13
Bx x 3, Envelope Bx x 3, Pens Dz
165844693002 5/7/2021 PO -31038  Clip 50/Pk APIV-00093903 3.22
165864640001 5/7/2021 PO -31038  Jacket Bx (x 5) APIV-00093904 52.45
Office Supplies Total 595.80
101.61030.50010 - Operating Supplies
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
398265 5/10/2021 PO -31037  Ozzy Mat and Juice APIV-00093935 104.98
399308 5/7/2021 PO -31037  Purple Power x 2 APIV-00094155 28.04
10143 - Walker County Hardware
96686 5/11/2021 PA - 1425 key x 2 APIV-00093979 2.77
Operating Supplies Total 135.79
101.61210.50010 - Janitorial Supplies
13277 - Buckeye Cleaning Center - Houston
90319545 5/17/2021 PA - 1427 Glove Md Ca x 2, Glove Lg Ca x 2 APIV-00094150 564.00
Janitorial Supplies Total 564.00
101.61230.50010 - Uniforms
10408 - Galls, LLC
018287113 5/11/2021 PO - 31206  Buckleless Belt x 10 APIV-00093981 315.00
Uniforms Total 315.00
101.75100.50010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10066 - Huntsville Muffler Shop
21647 5/12/2021 State Inspection/FAS#10389 APIV-00094107 7.00
21699 5/12/2021 State Inspection/FAS#10416 APIV-00094106 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 14.00
101.75300.50010 - Repairs - Buildings
10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15
154361298 5/6/2021 PO -31026  Checkstop Kit x3, Rebuild Kit x5. Misc Kit x 4 APIV-00093891 3,465.28
10143 - Walker County Hardware
96608 5/11/2021 PA - 1425 Snap bolt x 2 APIV-00093978 7.18
96686 5/11/2021 PA - 1425 Elbow, Nipple, Couple x 2 APIV-00093979 41.56
Repairs - Buildings Total 3,514.02

County Jail Total 5,138.61
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101 - 50020 - County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center
101.68030.50020 - Purchased Services - Medical
13237 - Huntsville Family Dental PLLC
8678 5/13/2021 Dental Services - Giddens, J. - 4/29/21 APIV-00094131 1,005.00
Purchased Services - Medical Total 1,005.00
County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center Total 1,005.00
101 - 20020 - County Treasurer
101.61010.20020 - Office Supplies
12085 - Staples Advantage
3476235490 5/1/2021 PO - 31111 8-Tab Divider x 3, Copy paper Cs x 2 APIV-00094166 86.60
Office Supplies Total 86.60
County Treasurer Total 86.60
101 - 20030 - County Treasurer - Collections
101.68010.20030 - Purchased Services
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1125970-20210430 5/13/2021 Acct#1125970 -4/1-30/21 APIV-00094182 307.50
Purchased Services Total 307.50
County Treasurer - Collections Total 307.50
101 - 32010 - Criminal District Attorney
101.74200.32010 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
138751359.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/10/21-04/08/21- 1036 11th Street APIV-00094242 729.34
Electricity Total 729.34
Criminal District Attorney Total 729.34
101 - 32020 - District Attorney Forfeiture
101.61010.32020 - Office Supplies
10343 - Office Depot Business Services Division
168562311001 5/17/2021 PA - 1405 HP Toner x 2 APIV-00094210 181.98
171192114001 5/17/2021 PA - 1405 AAA Battery Pk, Rubberband Pk APIV-00094209 20.08
171194062001 5/17/2021 PA - 1405 Clipboard Pk, Copy Paper, DVD-R x 5, Fingertip Pk, APIV-00094208 253.62
Sharpie Dz x 2, Tape Pk, Permanent Marker Dz,
Steno Book Pk
171194063001 5/17/2021 PA - 1405 Earbuds APIV-00094206 4.99
171194065001 5/17/2021 PA - 1405 Postit Pk x4 APIV-00094207 29.36
Office Supplies Total 490.03

District Attorney Forfeiture Total 490.03
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560 - 32040 - District Attorney Supplement
560.74500.32040 - Telecable

10455 - SuddenLink Communications

07707154276015.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/05/21-06/04/21 APIV-00093961 31.17
Telecable Total 3117
District Attorney Supplement Total 31.17

101 - 31010 - District Clerk
101.43010.31010 - Fees of Office/Charges for Service
10055 - Haney.Moorman.Paschal, P.C.

8681 5/6/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-105 APIV-00094116 400.00
10124 - Travis County Constable Pct.5
T16-103 5/18/2021 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T16-103 APIV-00094272 75.00
10150 - Williford, John W.
T16-103 5/18/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T16-103 APIV-00094273 300.00
10542 - Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP
8682 5/6/2021 Attorney Fee-Tax Suits/T17-105 APIV-00094117 75.00
Fees of Office/Charges for Service Total 850.00
District Clerk Total 850.00

101 - 16020 - Elections
101.68010.16020 - Purchased Services
10941 - Thompson, Elizabeth

C290 5/18/2021 HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094258 151.25
10943 - Guillory, Fredrick

C291 5/18/2021 HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094259 190.00
10956 - Grant, Marsie

C300 5/18/2021 PCT 201 - 05/01/21 APIV-00094268 154.00
12020 - Blaylock, Cynthia

C295 5/18/2021 All Pct Fairgrounds HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094263 154.00
12411 - Woods, Julia

C294 5/18/2021 All Pct Fairgrounds HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094262 154.00
12417 - Standlee, David

C297 5/18/2021 EVBB - 05/01/21 APIV-00094265 27.00
12741 - Covington, Steve

C298 5/18/2021 EVBB - 05/01/21 APIV-00094266 24.75

12815 - Buccafurni, Laura

C288 5/18/2021 Annex HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094256 22.00
13358 - Blackwell, Tammy

C287 5/18/2021 All Pct HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094255 159.50
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101 - 16020 - Elections
101.68010.16020 - Purchased Services

13441 - Harrison, Donnie

C299 5/18/2021 EVBB - 05/01/21 APIV-00094267 24.75
13491 - Kovalcik, Mitchell
C289 5/18/2021 HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094257 145.75
13493 - Gaskins, Sheila
C292 5/18/2021 Annex HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094260 151.25
13498 - Spiller-Carter, Sheri
C293 5/18/2021 Annex HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094261 151.25
13525 - Genwright, Jenet
C296 5/18/2021 All Pct Fairgrounds HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094264 46.75
13603 - Baker, Jerrine
C286 5/18/2021 All Pct HISD Special - 05/01/21 APIV-00094254 159.50
13604 - Kovalcik, Michael
C301 5/18/2021 PCT 201 - 05/01/21 APIV-00094269 154.00
Purchased Services Total 1,869.75
Elections Total 1,869.75

101 - 46010 - Emergency Operations
101.61030.46010 - Operating Supplies
10143 - Walker County Hardware
91218 5/11/2021 Return LED Lamp, Ref PO #29825 APCV-001175 (15.99)
Operating Supplies Total (15.99)

101.68010.46010 - Purchased Services
10823 - Connell, Joseph
4-21 5/6/2021 CERT Services - 4/1-30/21 APIV-00094057 1,000.00
Purchased Services Total 1,000.00

101.74100.46010 - Communication

10269 - AT&T
436-4900.050921 5/17/2021 Monthly Service - 05/09/21-06/08/21 APIV-00094137 105.27
Communication Total 105.27
101.74110.46010 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
07707123199016.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/13/21-06/12/21 APIV-00093960 84.95
Data Circuits/Internet Total 84.95

101.74130.46010 - Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones
11780 - NI Government Services, Inc.

21043229681 5/7/2021 Satellite Phone Service - 4/1-30/21 APIV-00093884 73.73
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101 - 46010 - Emergency Operations
Communication - Cell/Mobile Phones Total 73.73
101.74200.46010 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
137532164.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 445 SH 75N APIV-00094245 2,070.41
Electricity Total 2,070.41
101.74500.46010 - Telecable
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
07707123199016.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/13/21-06/12/21 APIV-00093960 135.90
07707154276015.2105 5/11/2021 Monthly Service-05/05/21-06/04/21 APIV-00093961 75.13
Telecable Total 211.03
101.75100.46010 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
398696 5/10/2021 PO -31107 Qi Filter, Oil x 2 APIV-00093928 3341
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 33.41
Emergency Operations Total 3,562.81
101 - 17020 - Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation
101.74200.17020 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
141614206.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/11/21-04/07/21- 717 FM 2821 Rd W APIV-00094244 277.40
Electricity Total 277.40
Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation Total 277.40
101 - 69940 - Health and Human Services -
Governmental/Services Contracts
101.77400.69940 - Tri-County MHMR
10137 - Tri County MHMR
TC210601 6/1/2021 Service Contract - 06/21 APIV-00094149 2,394.00
Tri-County MHMR Total 2,394.00
101.77410.69940 - Senior Center
10225 - Senior Center of Walker County
SC210601 6/1/2021 Service Contract - 06/21 APIV-00094147 1,040.00
Senior Center Total 1,040.00
Health and Human Services - Governmental/Services Contracts 3,434.00
Total
101 - 33010 - Justice of Peace Precinct 1
101.61010.33010 - Office Supplies
10316 - Wagamon Printing, Inc.
15131 5/13/2021 PO - 31395 Envelope Printing - Peel & Seal, Black Ink, Return ~ APIV-00094075 276.64
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101 - 33010 - Justice of Peace Precinct 1

Office Supplies Total 276.64
101.68010.33010 - Purchased Services
10284 - LexisNexis Risk Data Management, Inc.
1125970-20210430 5/13/2021 Acct#1125970 - 4/1-30/21 APIV-00094182 36.00
Purchased Services Total 36.00
Justice of Peace Precinct 1 Total 312.64
101 - 33030 - Justice of Peace Precinct 3
101.74200.33030 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
137396024.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/31/21-04/29/21- 2968 Hwy 19 APIV-00094225 104.02
Electricity Total 104.02
Justice of Peace Precinct 3 Total 104.02
101 - 33040 - Justice of Peace Precinct 4
101.74200.33040 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
142756261.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/26/21-04/26/21- 9134 SH 75S APIV-00094230 186.91
Electricity Total 186.91
Justice of Peace Precinct 4 Total 186.91
643 - 36050 - Juvenile Commitment Reduction
643.72030.36050 - Grant Expenditures
12699 - Cleveland, Mervin
0000039. 5/17/2021 Svc Rnd/Credit Double Invoice Payment-11/3- APCV-001178 (450.00)
27/20-PID#2990,3038,2966,2812,3025, 3078,
3098
0000043 5/14/2021 Svc Rnd-3/9-31/21-PID#3078, 2966, 3025, 3128  APIV-00094159 415.00
0000044 5/10/2021 Svc Rnd-4/6-29/21-PID#3078, 2966, 3025, 3128,  APIV-00094160 505.00
3123
Grant Expenditures Total 470.00
Juvenile Commitment Reduction Total 470.00
101 - 36010 - Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund
101.68070.36010 - Contract Services - Juvenile
12193 - Angelina County, Texas
21-02-9906925 5/18/2021 Detention, PID #3086, 02/04-28/21 APIV-00094214 2,500.00
21-03-9906925 5/18/2021 Detention; PID#3086; 03/01-12/21 APIV-00094215 1,200.00
21-04-9906925 5/3/2021 Detention/PID# 3086 - 4/9-23/21 APIV-00094157 1,500.00

13172 - Victoria County Juvenile Services
41562021 5/18/2021 Detention; PID #3126; 04/14-28/21 APIV-00094253 1,650.00
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101 - 36010 - Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund
Contract Services - Juvenile Total 6,850.00
101.74200.36010 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
138483110.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/10/21-04/06/21- 1021 University Ave  APIV-00094235 265.26
Electricity Total 265.26
Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund Total 7,115.26
640 - 36030 - Juvenile Title IV-E
640.74110.36030 - Data Circuits/Internet
10455 - SuddenLink Communications
7086315011.2105 5/12/2021 Monthly Service-05/12/21-06/11/21 APIV-00094277 72.00
Data Circuits/Internet Total 72.00
Juvenile Title IV-E Total 72.00
526 - 34030 - Law Library
526.71030.34030 - Dues and Subscriptions
10212 - Thomson Reuters - West
844396926 5/4/2021 Acct #1005229398 - 05/01-31/21 APIV-00094220 170.00
Dues and Subscriptions Total 170.00
Law Library Total 170.00
101 - 61050 - Litter Control - General Fund
101.75100.61050 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10066 - Huntsville Muffler Shop
21685 5/12/2021 State Inspection/FAS#1#11939 APIV-00094108 7.00
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 7.00
101.75200.61050 - Repairs - Equipment
10066 - Huntsville Muffler Shop
21685 5/12/2021 State Inspection/FAS#10298 APIV-00094108 7.00
10067 - Huntsville Truck & Tractor, Inc.
26027 5/4/2021 PO - 31451  Tire 24x9/FAS#12676 APIV-00094086 178.00
Repairs - Equipment Total 185.00
Litter Control - General Fund Total 192.00
101 - 46010 - Emergency Operations
101.75803.46010 - DR 4485 COVID 19
13432 - Walker County Fair
205 5/13/2021 Livestock Barn Facility Rental: Walker Co OEM APIV-00094076 800.00
rental of Walker Co Fairgrounds facility to
perform Covid-19 Vaccines. 3/15-16/21
Total 800.00



menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094235%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094277%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094220%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094108%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094108%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094086%5D
menuitemdisplay://vendtrans/+506+%5B3:APIV-00094076%5D
vallen
Cross-Out


Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

£
ey

5/19/2021 2:38:08 PM

Page 15 of 32

o iic g
Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
101 - 46010 - Emergency Operations
601.66500.35040 - Court Reporters
13598 - Hays, Breann
033021-1bh 5/6/2021 Cause # 2020-540,367/Pipkin, V. - 3/30/21 APIV-00093881 301.30
Total 301.30
Total 1,101.30
101 - 49940 - Public Safety Governmental/Services
Contracts
101.77100.49940 - City of Huntsville Fire Contract
10020 - City of Huntsville
CH210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094139 20,541.00
City of Huntsville Fire Contract Total 20,541.00
101.77120.49940 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
10029 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
CP210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094140 1,000.00
Crabbs Prairie Fire Department Total 1,000.00
101.77130.49940 - Riverside Fire Department
10068 - Riverside Volunteer Fire Department
R210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094145 759.00
WC210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094146 600.00
Riverside Fire Department Total 1,359.00
101.77140.49940 - Crabbs Prairie (Pine Prairie) Fire Department
10029 - Crabbs Prairie Fire Department
CPPP210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094141 1,000.00
Crabbs Prairie (Pine Prairie) Fire Department Total 1,000.00
101.77150.49940 - Dodge Volunteer Fire Department
10182 - Dodge Volunteer Fire Department
D210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094142 600.00
Dodge Volunteer Fire Department Total 600.00
101.77160.49940 - Thomas Lake Volunteer Fire Department
10017 - Thomas Lake Road Volunteer Fire Department
TL210601 6/1/2021 Fire Protection - 06/21 APIV-00094148 600.00
Thomas Lake Volunteer Fire Department Total 600.00
Public Safety Governmental/Services Contracts Total 25,100.00
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101 - 20040 - Purchasing
101.61030.20040 - Operating Supplies
12988 - Tech-ER
3996 5/10/2021 PO - 31448 Repair Dell laptop screen, Dell Latitude screen APIV-00094205 135.00
replacement, Labor, Estimate # 78
Operating Supplies Total 135.00
101.68010.20040 - Purchased Services
12988 - Tech-ER
3996 5/10/2021 PO - 31448 Repair Dell laptop screen, Dell Latitude screen APIV-00094205 20.00
replacement, Labor, Estimate # 78
Purchased Services Total 20.00
Purchasing Total 155.00
220 - 82200 - Road and Bridge General
220.72029.82200 - Trash Bash
12463 - EE-TDF Cleveland LLC
58408 5/4/2021 PO - 31334 Tire Recycling - Tires, 3.93 Tons APIV-00094062 45.50
Trash Bash Total 45.50
220.72030.82200 - Grant Expenditures
12463 - EE-TDF Cleveland LLC
58408 5/4/2021 PO -31334  Tire Recycling - Tires, 3.93 Tons APIV-00094062 544.00
Grant Expenditures Total 544.00
220.74200.82200 - Electricity
10052 - Entergy
142697036.2104 5/13/2021 Mo Svc 03/31/21-04/29/21- 2986 Hwy 19 APIV-00094238 398.52
Emulsion Tank
Electricity Total 398.52
220.75100.82200 - Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks
10007 - NAPA Auto Parts
397949 5/12/2021 PO - 30970  Brake Cleaner x 12, Shop Towels x 2, Tub O APIV-00094090 47.55
Towels
10098 - Reliable Parts Co.
002003315 5/10/2021 PO - 30973  Fuel Pump, FAS#10320 APIV-00093940 105.00
Invoice Total 105.00
002004243 5/1/2021 PO - 30973  Qil Dry, Wire Terminal x 500 APIV-00094101 83.25
Repairs - Vehicles and Trucks Total 235.80
Road and Bridge General Total 1,223.82
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Invoice Invoice Date PO Description Voucher Amount
220 - 82210 - Road and Bridge Precinct 1
220.61030.82210 - 